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CERTIFIED NUMBER: 7004 0750 0003 3823 0172
August 24, 2004

Aqua Utilities of Florida
6960 Professional Parkway East, Suite 400
Sarasota, FlI 34240

SUBJECT: Consumptive Use Permit #51073

The District has received a copy of the Bill of Sale naming Aqua Ultilities Florida as the
owner of the parcel of property formerly owned by Florida Water Services.

The above referenced permit is hereby transferred to Aqua Utilities Florida as the new
permit holder, you are required to comply with all the conditions as noted in the permit.
If you have any questions concerning the conditions of your permit, please contact
Shannon Joyce, Hydrologist 1V, 407-659-4848.

Thank you for your cooperation with this matter. If you have any questions or if the
District can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,
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3?;\4 ‘‘‘‘‘‘ {%‘M '3 ﬁ) Frade

Gloria Lewus Director
Division of Permit Data Services

Enclosures:
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Conditions of Issuance
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CC: District Permit File
Lynn Minor, Data Management Superviso
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40C-1.612 TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP OF PERMIT

(1)

Transfer of Permitted Facility. Within (30) days of any sale, conveyance, or other
transfer of a facility, system, or well permitted by the District, the existing
permittee must notify the District, in writing, of such transfer, giving the name and
address of the transferee and providing a copy of the instrument effectuating the
transfer.

Transfer of Interest in Real Property. Within (30) days of any transfer of
ownership or control of the real property at which any permitted facility, system,
consumptive use, or activity is located the permittee must notify the District, in
writing, of the transfer, giving the name and address of the new owner or person
in effectuating the transfer.

Transter of Permit. To transfer a permit, the permittee must provide the
information required in subsections (1) and (2), together with a written statement
from the proposed transferee that it wilt bound by all terms and conditions of the
permit. Additionally, where applicable, the transferee must demonstrate that it is
capable of constructing, operating and maintaining the permitted facility, system,
consumptive use, well or activity. Once the required information has been
provided, the District may transfer the permit to the transferee.



PERMIT NO. 51073 ORIGINAL PERMIT ISSUED: September 30, 1999
TRANSFER PROCESS DATE: August 23, 2004

PRCJECT NAME: Tangerine Park

A PERMIT AUTHORIZING:

Use of 48.388 million gallons per year of ground water trom the Floridan aquifer system for
public supply type uses to serve an estimated population of 843 people in 2009.

LOCATION:

Site: Tangerine Park
Orange County

Section{s): 4,5,6,7,8,9 Township(s): 205 Range(s): 27E
{SSUED TO:

Aqua Utilities Florida
6960 Professional Parkway East, Suite 400
Sarasota, FL 34240

Permittee agrees to hoid and save the St. Johns River Water Management District and its
successors harmless from any and alt damages, claims, or liabilities which may arise from
permit issuance. Said appfication, including ali maps and specifications attached thereto, is by
reference made a part hereof.

This permit does not convey 10 permittee any property rights nor any rights of privileges other
than those specified herein, nor refieve the permittee from complying with any law, regulation or
requirement affecting the rights of other bodies or agencies. All structures and works installed
by permittee hereunder shall remain the property of the permittee.

This permit may be revoked, modified or transferred at any time pursuant to the appropriate
provisions of Chapter 373, Florida Statutes and 40C-1, Florida Administrative Code.

PERMIT 1S CONDITICNED UPON:
See conditions on attached "Exhibit A", dated September 30, 1999

AUTHORIZED BY: St. Johns River Water Management District
Department of Resource Management

o NV A(M)L_v

Dwight'Jenkins
Divisiérf Director




"EXHIBIT A"
CONDITIONS FOR ISSUANCE OF PERMIT NUMBER 51073
AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA
DATED SEPTEMBER 30, 1999

District Authorized staff, upon proper identification, will have permission to enter, inspect
and observe permitted and related facilities in order to determine compliance with the
approved plans, specifications and conditions of this permit.

Nothing in this permit should be construed to limit the authority of the St. Johns River Water
Management District to declare a water shortage and issue orders pursuant to Section
373.175, Florida Statutes, or to formuiate a plan for implementation during periods of water
shortage, pursuant to Section 373.246, Florida Statutes. In the event a water shortage, is
declared by the District Governing Board, the permittee must adhere to the water shortage
restriction as specified by the District, even though the specified water shortage restrictions
may be inconsistent with the terms and conditions of this permit.

Prior to the construction, modification, or abandonment of a well, the permittee must obtain
a Water Well Construction Permit from the St. Johns River Water Management District, or
the appropriate local government pursuant te Chapter 40C-3, Florida Administrative Code.
Construction, modification, or abandonment of a well will require modification of the
consumptive use permit when such construction, modification or abandonment is other than
that specified and described on the consumptive use permit application form.

Leaking or inoperative well casings, valves, or controls must be repaired or replaced as
required to eliminate the leak or make the system fully operational.

Legai uses of water existing at the time of the permit application may not be interfered with
by the consumptive use. f unanticipated interference cccurs, the District may revoke the
permit in whole or in part to curtail or abate the interference unless the permittee mitigates
for the interference. In those cases where other permit holders are identified by the District
as also contributing to the interference, the permittee may choose to mitigate in a
cooperative effort with these other permittees. The permittee must submit a mitigation plan
to the District for approval prior to implementing such mitigation.

Off-site land uses existing at the time of permit application may not be significantly adversely
impacted as a result of the consumptive use. lf unanticipated significant adverse impacts
occur, the District shall revoke the permit in whole or in part to curtail or abate the adverse
impacts, unless the impacts can be mitigated by the permittee.

The District must be notified, in writing, within 30 days of any sale, conveyance, or other
transfer of a well or facility from which the permitted consumptive use is made or within 30
days of any transfer of ownership or control of the real property at which the permitted
consumptive use is located. All transfers of ownership or transfers of permits are subject to
the provisions of section 40C-1.612, Florida Administrative Code.

A District-issued identification tag shall be prominently displayed at each withdrawal site by
permanently affixing such tag to the pump, headgate, valve or other withdrawal facility as
provided by Section 40C-2.401, Florida Administrative Code. Permittee shal! notify the
District in the event that a replacement tag is needed.

If the permittee does not serve a new projected demand located within the service area
upon which the annual altfocation was calculated, the annual allocation wil! be subject to
madification.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

The permittee must ensure that all service connections are metered.

Landscape irrigation is prohibited between the hours of 10:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m., except as
follows:
{a) Irrigation using a micro-irrigation system is allowed anytime.

{b) The use of reclaimed water for irrigation is allowed anytime, provided appropriate signs
are placed on the property to inform the general public and District enforcement personnel
of such use. Such signs must be in accordance with local restrictions.

(c) lrrigation of, or in preparation for planting, new landscape is allowed any time of day for
one 30 day period provided irrigation is limited to the amount necessary for plant
establishment.

{d} Watering in of chemicals, including insecticides, pesticides, fertilizers, fungicides, and
herbicides when required by law, the manufacturer, or best management practices is
allowed anytime within 24 hours of application.

(e) Irrigation systems may be operated anytime for maintenance and repair purposes not to
exceed ten minutes per hour per zone.

The lowest quality water source, such as reclaimed water and surface/storm water, must be
used as irrigation water when deemed feasible pursuant to District rules and applicable state
law.

This permit will expire on September 30, 2009.

The maximum annual withdrawals for all uses within the site Tangerine Park must not
exceed 48.388 million gallons.

Maximum annual withdrawal from the Floridan Aquifer for household type uses must not
exceed:
48.388 million gallons from 1999 to 2009

Legal uses of water existing at the time of the permit application may not be interfered with
by the consumptive use. If unanticipated interference occurs, the District may revoke the
permit in whole or in part to curtail or abate the interference unless the permittee mitigates
for the interference. In those cases where other permit holders are identified by the District
as also contributing to the interference, the permittee may choose to mitigate in a
cooperative effort with these other permittees. The permitee must submit a mitigation plan
to the District for approval prior to implementing such mitigation.

All submittals made to demonstrate compliance with this permit must include the permit
number 51073 plainly labeled.

The common discharge point from Well no's A and B as listed on the application is equipped
with a totalizing flow meter. This meter must maintain 5% accuracy, be verifiable and be
installed according to the manufacturer's specifications.

The total withdrawal from well numbers A and B, as listed on the application must be
recorded continuously, totaled monthly, and reported to the District at least every six months
from the initiation of the monitoring using Form No. EN-50. The reporting dates each year
will be as follows for the duration of the permit:

Reporting Period Report Due Date



January - June July 31
July - December January 31

20. The permittee must maintain all flow meters. In case of failure or breakdown of any meter,

21.

the District must be notified in writing within 5 days of its discovery. A defective meter must
be repaired or replaced within 30 days of its discovery.

The permitiee must have the flow meter checked for accuracy at least once every 3 years
within 30 days of the anniversary date of permit issuance, and recalibrated if the difference
between the actual flow and the meter reading is greater than 5%. District Form No. EN-51
must be submitted to the District within 10 days of the inspection/calibration.



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

See Pages 4 for Instructions.
1. General Information for the Month/Year of: May, 2008 |

A, Public Water System (PWS) Information
PWS Name: Tangerine Park PWS Identification Number: 3481329
PWS Type: E} Community B Non-Transient Non-Community {j"fransient Non-Community L_l Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 158 ]'Iniai Population Served at End of Month: 1,253
PWS Owner: Aqua Utlities Florida
Contact Person. HBrian Heath J'L"nmact Person's Title: Area Manager
Caontact Person's Matling Address: PO Box 490310 ](‘ny: Leesburg JSEalC Florida IZ.sp Code 34749
Contact Person's Telephone Number: (352) 787-0980 ]Cﬂmacl Person's Fax Number (352) 787-6333
Contact Person's E-Mail Address; beheath@aquaamerica.com
T “Water Treatment Plant Information
~lant Name: Tangerine Park Plant Telephone Number: 352-787-0980
Plant Address: 5551 Huron Street ?Cuzy: Mt. Dora State:  Florida ]Zip Code: 32757
Type of Water Treatment by Plant: E Raw Ground Water f_] Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360,000
Plant Category {p Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F A C.): &
“Licensed:Op: S Name License Class | License Number ] " Day(s) ! Shifi(s) Worked &
d/Ch Will Fontaine . 6813 Days 1st Shift
Marty Neal C 10027 Days 1st Shift
John Worrell & 6597 Days st Shift
Terry McCarthy {: 4617 Days st Shift
Witliam Trendel c 6411 Days 1st Shift

I Certification by Lead/Chief Operator

I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief aperator of the water treatment plant identified in part [ of this report. 1 certify that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF
International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. 1 also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant
were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and
(2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, 1 agree to provide these additional aperations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can
retain them, together, with copies of this report, at a4 convenient Jocation for at least ten years.

%”—w =T e / = ‘}?» 245 Wwill Fontaine C-6813

Printed or Typed Name License Number

Signature and Date

DEP Form§”  ~ S00(3)Alternate —
Effective Ad, 3,7003 Page | '



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER
[PWS Identificatton Numnber 3481329 [Plant Name: [Tangerine Park ]

H1. Daily Data for the Month/Year of: May, 2008
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal: [V Free Chlorine {7 Chlorine Diowide {7 Ozone [ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)
[~ Ultraviclet Radiation ™ Other {Describe):

| Temp of | 5 of Water, | Rea
* [Water, °C| it Applicable|- m

X 240] 255000 1.3 1.4
X 240 194,000 1.7 12
X 24.0] 235,000 23 17
X 24.0] 246,000 2.7 22
X 24.0f 245000 3 18
X 40| 226000 21
24.0] 253,000
X 24.0] 253000 2.2 16
X 2400 165000 1.8 14
X 24 0] 174,000 1.7 14
X 24.0] 200,000 1.7 1.3
X 240 149 000 1.6 13
X 240] 129000 1.6 13
2401 132000

X 2401 132,000 1.5 12
x 2401 161,000 1.7 13
X 2401 166,000 2.4 1.9
X 2401 177,000 20 1.7
X 2401 193,000 22 Mg
X 2401 172,000 24 18

6,224,000
200,774
271,000

* Refer to the instructinns for this repont 1o determine which plants must provide this information
DEP Furm 62 Wi IpAhernate 5 /
( Page 2( (




See Pages 4 for Instructions.
General Information for the Month/Year of: June, 2008 ;

1L

. Public Water System (PWS) Information
PWS Name Tangerine Park [P\\’S Identification Number: 3481329
PWS Type Community D Non-Transient Non-Community u Transient Non-Community T._j Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 358 J'[mz&l Population Served at End of Month: 1,253
PWS Owner; Aqua Utilities Florida
Contact Person; Brian Heath JCG"I{%CT Person's Title: Area Manager
Comtact Person's Mailing Address: PO Box 490310 IL’,‘!Iy' Leesburg _[ﬂem:, Florida lZ;p Code: 34749
Contact Person's Telephone Number: (352) 787-0980 ]("(mla::l Person's Fax Number (352) 787-6333
Contact Person’s E-Mail Address: beheath@aguaamerica.com
Water Treatment Plant Information
Piant Namé: Tangerine Park Plant Telephone Number 352-787-0980
Plant Address: 5551 Huron Street ](Iﬁy: M. Dora State. Florda [7ip Code: 32757
Type of Water Treatment by Plant: [4] Raw Ground Water ]:3 Purchased Finished Water
Permitied Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant. gallons per day 360,000
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F A.C.): N Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C ) &
 Licensed Operator: S “Name : | License Class | License Number . ‘Day(s) / Shift(s) Worked
d/Chief Operator. | Will Fontaine 5 6813 Days 1st Shift
‘Operators {Marty Neal C 10027 Days 15t Shifi
ohn Worrell G 6397 Days 1st Shift
4 Terry McCarthy [ 4617 Days 1st Shift
William Trendel C 6411 Days st Shift

Certification by Lead/Chief Operator
i, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in part 1 of this report. 1 certify that the

information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1 certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF
International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. lalso certify that the following additional operations records for this plant
were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and
(2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, 1 agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can

retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.

» oo ~ z
%éwg‘_-/ = / 3 j}vc’% Will Fontaine C-6813

Printed or Typed Name License Numbe:

L
Signature and Date

oEP rom{ 5 G00(3jAlernate pasel
Effective A, .. 7B.2003 ageq (



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

[PWS Identificaiton Number: 3481329

l Plant Name

[Tangerine Park

|7 Ultraviolet Radiation

i11. Daily Data for the Month/Year of:
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal:
[T Other (Describe):

June, 2008

¥ Free Chlorine

™ Chlorine Dioxide £

Qrone

-

Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)

f_m Free Chlorine

{7 Combined Chinrine (Chloramines)

I Chiorine Dioxide

"I\:pt: ofl)z:.miea,wm Reanduai Mamimmd in Distribution System:

* Refer 1o the instrug

DER WrmT NeIANernate

s for this report to determine which plants must provide this information

Page 2

C’i Calculanons or UV Dose. 0 Df:mostalc Four -Lng Virus Inactivation, if Applicable*
; i Cl”(,almzlatzms i U\’ DObL
¥ Lawest nergency or Abnormal Operating
 Minimum :| Operating | Conditions; Repair or Maintenance
e 7 eny UV Dose, Mmml“m UV ’ork that Involves Ta.kmg “Water
Lo i of | pH of Water, | Required, mWs ystem Components Out of
r Peak Flow R&itc."g}idl . Ot if Applicable| mg-minL | seciem® |- mW-sec/em? : Qperation
240] 211000
X 24.0] 211,000 22 1.5
X 2401 179000 1.9 1.5
x 24.0] 204,000 2.1 1.7
X 24.0] 221,000 1.7 14
X 240 250,000 1.7 1.4
X 24.0] 267000 1.8 14
240| 205,000
X 24.0] 205,000 7 1.3
X 24.0| 146,000 1.6 12
X 240 139,000 17 1.2
X 24.0] 146,000 18 4
X 24.0 124,000 Li¥ 13
X 24.01 137,000 1.8 14
24 () 168,000
X 240] 168000 0] L3
X 240 93,000 1.5 12
X 240 137,000 18 1.4
X 240 133,000 1.6 13
X 240 133,000 1.5 1.2
X 24.0 143,000 15 12
24.0] 132,000
X 24.0 132,000 15 11
X 240 130,000 1.8 13
X 240 132,000 1.6 b 74
X 2401 138000 1.8 1.3
X 240 119,000 18 14
X 240]  126,000 16 12
240 147,000
X 24.0]_147.000 s 5
4,817,000
155387
267,000

10



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

¥ \,\nm‘

See Pages 4 for Instructions.
I. General Information for the Month/Year of:

July, 2008

A. Public Water System (PWS) Information
PWS Name: Tangerine Park ]PWS ldentification Number: 3481329
PWS Type: Community [T Non-Transient Non-Community ] Transient Non-Community [T consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month 358 Jlmal Population Served at End of Month: 1,253
PWS Owner: Aqua Utilities Florida
Contact Person: Brian Heath _If;’(mtact Person's Title: Area Manager
Contact Person's Mailing Address: PO Box 490310 lCny: Leesburg IStale: Florida Ele Code: 34749
Contact Person's Telephone Number: {352) 787-0980 I{Z‘Qmacl Person's Fax Number;  (332) 787-6333
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: beheath@aguaamerica.com
Water Treatment Plant Infermation
Plant Name: Tangerine Park Plant Telephone Number: 352-787-0980
Plant Address: 5551 Huron Street lCity: Mt. Dora State:  Florida —f?ip Code: 32757
Type of Water Treatment by Plant: 11 Raw Ground Water L] purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360,000
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699 310(4), F. A.C Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), FAC.): (&
Sl TDaY(s) 1 SHIN(E) Worked -

License Class | License Number.

( el “Name ™ e _
torii i Will Fontaine [ 6813 Days Ist Shifl

: £ {Tohn Worrell c 6597 Days 1st Shift
Temry McCarthy c 4617 Days Ist Shift

i William Trendel C 6411 Days Ist Shift

i1 Certification by Lead/Chief Operator
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in part I of this report. T certify that the

information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF
International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. Ialso certify that the following additional operations records for this plant
were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and
(2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, 1 agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can

retain them, toget ith copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.

R i ,g’ j -~ % Will Fontaine C-6813

license Number

Signatu{e’aﬂd Dad Printed or Typed Name
DEP Fol 55 900{3)Altemnate Pag( (

Effective mugust 28 2003

14



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

[PWS Identificaiton Number: 3481329 |Plant Name: | Tangerine Park

Iil. Daily Data for the Month/Year of: July, 2008

Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal ¥ Free Chlorine [T Chlorine Dioxide [~ Ozone [~ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)
[~ Ultraviolet Radiation [T Other (Describe):

[¥ Free Chlorine I Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)

Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System: ™ Chlorine Dioxide

240 102,000
24.0{ 139,000
24.0{ 121,000 2.0 1.6
24.0] 131,000
X 24.01 131,000 23 1.7
24.0f 154,000
X 24.0{ 154,000 2.0 1.5
X 24.0f 104,000 2.0 1.6
X 24.0{ 130,000 23 1.7
24.0] 169,500
X 24.01 169,500 2l 18
X 24.0; 116,000 1.8 14
X 24.0f 170,000 1.7 1.2
X 24,0 135,000 17 1.2
X 24.0f 100,000 1.0 0.7
X 24.0f 157,000 1.5 1.0
X 240 81,000 1.2 08
X 24.0f 113,000 Y-8 1.0
X 240} 133,000 2.3 18
24.01 169,000
X 24.0f 169,000 2.0 1.5
X 24.0] 149,000 2.4 1.9
X 240 152000 2.5 1.9
X 24.0 97,000 25 19
X 24.0f 118,000 1.8 1.6
X 24.0f 127,000 2.1
24,00 115000
X 115,000 2.2 1.7
X 124,000 2.2 18
X 115,000 2.0 14
X £5,000 1.9 i4
4,045,000
130,484
Maximu SR 170,000
* Refer to the instrues s for this report to determine which plants must provide this information
DEP Form 5{ 00(3)Alternate Page 2 {
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See Pages 4 for Instructions.
General Information for the Month/Y ear of:

August, 2008

A. Public Water System (PWS) Information

PWS Name: Tangering Park [PWS 1dentification Number 3481329

PWS Type: 1] community L Non-Transient Non-Community [T Transient Nan-Community [ | consecutive

Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 358 IT otal Population Served at End of Month: 1,253

PWS Owner: Aqua Utilities Florida

Contact Person: Brian Heath !("omuc: Person's Title Area Manager

Contact Person's Mailing Address: PO Box 490310 City: Leesburg IStal:: Florida ]Zip Code: 34749
Contact Person's Telephone Number: (352) 787-0980 |Contacl Person's Fax Number: (352) 787-6333

Contact Person's E-Mail Address: beheath@aguaamerica.com

Water Treatment Plant Information

Plant Name: Tangerine Park Plant Telephone Number: 352-787-0980

Plant Address: ‘5551 Huron Street ICily: Mt, Dora State:  Flonda _1?;: Code: 32757
Type of Water Treatment by Plant: (] Raw Ground Water || Purchased Finished Water

Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360,000

Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), FAC.): ) Plant Class (per suhsection 62-699.310(4), F A.C.):. I

- Day(s) / Shift(s):Workedi:.:

¢ License Class|:License Number| -

Ta

Will Fontaine G 6813 Days |st Shift
John Worrell G 6597 Days 1st Shift
Terry McCarthy c 4617 Days 1st Shifi
William Trendel © 6411 Days 1st Shift

i1 Certification by Lead/Chief Operator
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in part I of this report. 1 certify that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF
International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. 1 also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant
were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and
(2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, | agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can
retain them, r with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.

%“4 : 9/ g' %D Will Fontaine C-6813

13

it o
Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number

DEP Formy” "5 800(3)Alernate

, y
EHfactive A 28,2003 Page |
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

[PWS Identificaiton Number. 3481329 [Plant Name: {Tangerine Park
August, 2008
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal: V¥ Free Chlorine [ Chiorine Dioxide [~ Ozone [~ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)
[T Ultraviolet Radiation I~ Other (Describe):
Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System: ¥ Free Chlorine [ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines) ™ Chiorine Dioxide
7 e - e — ST :
s
i
Cbi
| i? o
i i
X :
240 107,000
& X 24.01 107,000 20 1.3
z X 240]  76.000 1.7 . ] 13
X 24.0]  89.000 2.0 14
X 24.01 165,000 1.5 1.1
2 X 240] 93,000 20 ) 1.3
X 24.0 88,000 1.8 12
240 122,500
X 24,01 122,500 1L 1.2
X 240 103,000 1.7 1:2
X 24.0 74,000 29 22
X 24.0] 90,000 23 1.7
X 24.01 125000 23 L7
X 24.0 84,000 2.0 1.5
24.6] 103,000
X 24.00 103,000 1.7 1.1
X 240 51,000 1.8 |.2
X 24.0 71,000 1.7 e
X 24.0 69,000 1.6 1.2
X 240 64,000 1.6 11
X 240{ 71,000 1.6 1.1
24.00 110,000
X 24.0] 110,000 1.2 L0
X 240{ 67,000 1.9 it
X 24.0 59,000 24 1.7
X 24.00 92,000 2.2 5
X 24.0] 145000 2.0 1S
X 240 106,000 2.1 1.5
96,000
2,984,000
96,258
165,000

* Refer to the instructions for this repont to determine which plants must provide this information
DEP Form 62 775 900{3)Alternale

Page 2{ (
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. Public Water System (PWS) Information

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

.

See Pages 4 for Instructions.
General Information for the Month/Year of:

September, 2008

PWS Name: Tangerine Park EPW& Identification Number 3481329

PWS Type: {_fj Community L_E Non-Transient Non-Community [_J Transient Non-Community D Consecutive

Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 358 ['l‘maL Population Served at End of Month: 1,253

PWS Owner: Agua Utilities Florida

Contact Person: Brian Heath [(‘()n;ac.l Person's Title: Area Manager

Contact Person's Mailing Address: PO Box 490310 City: Leesburg  |State:  Florida [Zip Code: 34749
Contact Person's Telephone Number: (352) 787-0980 T(‘.nmacl Person's Fax Number (352) 787-6333

Contaet Person's E-Mail Address: beheath@aquaamerica.com

‘Water Treatment Plant Information

Plant Name: Tangerine Park Plant Telephone Number: 352-787-0980
Plant Address: 5551 Huron Street iCiryt Mt Dora State:  Florida iZip Code: 32757
Type of Water Treatment by Plant: [+] raw Ground water || Purchased Finished Water

Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360,000

Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F. A.C.): &

Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.AC )
“Licehsed Operatosi| il s vk

Tiicense:Class | License Number |- Day(s) £:Shift(s

& 6813 Days 1st Shift
£ 6597 Days ]st Shift
[ 4617 Days 1st Shift
C 6411 Days 1st Shift

i1. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in part I of this report. I certify that the

information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF
International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. 1 also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant
were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and
(2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can

retain the, to with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.
y —TT /}7 .
/27 : '(J’g) Will Fontaine C-6813
i : , 2
Sighature and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number
DEP Form/ 5, 900(3)Alternate 3
Efective A, .8.2003 Page | {
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

[PWS Identificaiton Number: 3481329 [Plant Name: [Tangerine Park

1. Daily Data for the Month/Year of: September, 2008

Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal: ¥ Free Chlorine [~ Chlorine Dioxide [~ Ozone [~ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines}
[ Ultraviolet Radiation [™ Other (Describe):

™ Chlorine Dioxide

[¥ Free Chiorine ™ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)

Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System:
T : lculation

<E

X
X
X
X Qutage - New Main Tie Ins
X
X
2401 191,000 ;
X 2401 181,000 1.7 i.2
X 2407 126,000 1.6 12
X 24.0f 164,000 1.9 14
X 24.0] 77,000 1.8 1.2
X 24.0 95,000 1.9 14
X 24.0] 100,000 1.8 1.4
24.0] 148,000
X 240 148,000 0.4 0.7
X 24.0 83,000 1.7 0:2
X 24.0] 138,000 1.8 1.2
X 24.0] 103,000 2.0 I35
X 24.0] 145,000 20 15
% 24.0] 152,000 1.8 1.4
24.0] 152,000
X 240 152,000 1.2 1.3
X 24.0 96,000 1.6 1.2
X 240] 123,000 2.1 L5
X 24.00 136,000 2.0 1.5
X 24,00 152,000 19 1.6
X 2401 110,000 2.0
169,000
169,000 1.7 1.2 |Tank Cleaning and Inspection
92 000 1.5 10
3,966,000
127,935
o 191,000

* Refer (o the nstructions for this report to determine which plants must provide this information
DEP Form ﬁ?-“ " 900{3)AHernate

( Page 2( (
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See Pages 4 for Instructions.
I. General Information for the Month/Year of: October, 2008 |

A.Public Water System (PWS) Information

PWS Name: Tangerine Park gi’WS Identification Number: 3481329
PWS Type: {1 community ! Non-Transient Non-Community [ I Transient Non-Community [ Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 358 l'['olai Population Served at End of Month 1,253
PWS Owner: Agqua Utilities Florida
Contact Person’ Edward Pellenz _[Comacl Person’s Title Manager of Operations
Contact Person’s Maiting Address: PO Box 490310 City: Leesburg ISmtc‘ Florida ile Code: 34749
Contact Person's Telephone Number; (352) 787-0980 ]C.‘onlam Person's Fax Number (352) 787-6333
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: eipellenz@aguaamerica.com
Water Treatment Plant Information
Plant Name: Tangerine Park Plant Telephone Number: 352-787-D980
Plant Address: 5551 Huron Street 1Ciiy: Mt. Dora State:  Flonida IZip Code: 32757
Type of Water Treatment by Plant: Raw Ground Water U] purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360,000
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): v Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F AC). C
.Licensed Operator e - Name Lo e e of LicenserClass | Bicense Number - Day(s) / Shift(s) Worked
‘ '3 6813 Days 1st Shift
< 6597 Days 1st Shift
Terry McCarthy G 4617 Days st Shift
1 William Trendel C 6411 Days 1st Shift

il Certification by Lead/Chief Operator
1, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in part I of this report. 1 certify that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF
International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant
were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and
(2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, 1 agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can
retain them her with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.

- g .
— W - é *'-Cg)t;? Wiil Fontaine C-6813

i Z - ”
Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name L.icense Number

DEP Form/” =5 800(3)Afernate 4 5
Effective A 28,2003 F age { (
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

[PWS Identificaiton Number:

3481329

[Plant Name

[ Tangerine Park

f— Ultraviolet Radiation

|

H1. Daily Data for the Month/Year of:

Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal:
Other (Describe):

October, 2008

¥ Free Chlorine

{~ Chlorine Dioxide [T Ozone

™ Combined Chlorine {Chloramines)

"Iypc of Disinfectant RCSJdu.ﬂ Maintained in Distribution System:

¥ Free Chilorine

7 Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)

™ Chlorine Dioxide

C’T Calcu]at:ons or UV Dose

a':tc

emosiatefour-Log Vtms Inactivation, if Applicable*

* Refer to the instructions for thus report to determine which plants must provide this information

DEP Form & GO0{Aialemate
|

Page 1

Uv Dose
v Lowest . or. Ahnomm! Operatmg
Minimum | Operating ;
- T uv I}ose,;
5y £ ‘| pH of Water,| Reguired, MW=
Y Peak Flow Rate, gpd. if Applicable] 'mg-minL | secfem® e
X 15
X ;| 150,000 1.3
X 24.0] 161,000 1.4
X 2401 147,000 1.9
54.0] 183,000
X 24.0] 183,000 23 1.3
X 24,00 110,000 2.4 1.7
X 240 147,000 23 1.7
% 240  £3,000 70 2
X 2400 118,000 2 1.6
X 2401 112,000 19 1.3
2401 139000
X 24.01 139,000 | B i.1
b 240 128,000 21 1.5
X 24.0] 204,000 1.6 il
X 24.01 143,600 28 20
X 2407 175000 2.6 19
X 240 197,000 23
24.0] 200,000
X 24.0{ 200,000 22 s
X 24.0] 140,000 27 1.9
X 24.0] 157,000 3.3 2.2
X 24.0 87,000 3.7 2.5
X 24.0f 134,000 29 2.2
X 24.0] 103,000 26 1.9
24.0] 121,000
X 121,000 23 1.5
X 89,000 26 1.6
X 100,000 31 22
X 116,000 36 25
X 128,000 35 2.5
4,372,000
141,032
204,000

18



MO

5 BULCH

See Pages 4/for Instructions.

A. Public Wat

I. General Information for the Month/Year of:

i
i

THLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

November, 2008 _l

er System (PWS) Information

PWS Name: Tangerine Park ]}*WS {dentification Number 3481329
PWS Type: 14] Community Lj Non-Transient Non-Community L_| Transient Non-Community L_| Consecutive
Number of Seryice Connections at End of Month: 358 [Tmai Population Served at End of Month 920

PWS Owner:

| Agqua Utilities Florida

Contact Person;

Edward Pellenz —f(.‘onmct Person's Title Manager of Operations

Contact Personls Mailing Address:

PO Box 490310 [City Leesburg  [State:  Florida Zip Code. 34749

Contact Personls Telephone Number:

(352) 787-0980 ;Cumac‘t Person's Fax Number: (352) 787-6333

Contact Person

s E-Mail Address. eipellenz@aquaamerica.com

”? Water Tredtment Plant Information

Plant Telephone Number: 352-787-0980

lant Name: Tangerine Park
Plant Address: 5551 Huron Street J&‘i!y. Mt. Dora State:  Florida ]Z%p Code:. 32757
Type of Water Treatment by Plant: [v1 Raw Ground Water [] purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360,000
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F A.C.): Plant Class [per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.). &
: ns torstjina e : ‘License Class |:License Number | ¢ i 0 - Day(s) 7 Shifi(s) Worked

Will Fontaine . C 6813 Days |st Shift
John Worrell L 6597 Days st Shift
- Terry McCarthy C 4617 Days 1st Shift
William Trendel £ 6411 Days 1st Shift

> Certification by Lead/Chief Operator

1, the unders
information
Internationa
were prepar
(2) if applic
retain them,

Moz —— 7. P =5

igned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in part [ of this report. [ certify that the

provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1 certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF
Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. ] also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant

ed each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feced rates; and

able, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, [ agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can

together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at feast ten years.

Will Fontaine C-6813

+
Signature and Date

Printed or Typed Name License Number

i

i
DEP Form ™~ 555 900(3)Alternate

E!lec{ivek

5 ;
282003 ! agei (
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

{PWS Identificaiton Number 3481129

Ii’lam Name

[Tangerine Park

il1. Daily Data for the Month/Year of:
Means of Achievipg Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal:

November, 2008

[V Free Chlorine [™ Chlorine Dioxide [T Ozone [T Combined Chlorine (Chloramings)

™ Ultraviolet Riadimion [T Other (Describe):

Type of Disinfeftant Residual Maintained in Distribution System:

¥ Free Chiorine [7 Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)

I™ Chiorine Dioxide

i

DEP Form 5( SO0¢3 AR emate

3

* Refer to the 1m;1n§chms for this report to determine which plants must prosade this information

Page 2(

"al
pal i
132,000
24.0] 141,000
X 24.0] 141,000 27 2.0
X 24.0] 120,000 2.5 LS
¥ 240 125,000 27 19
¥ 240] 87,000 31 2.3
X 24.0] 115,000 29 2.2
X 24.0] 119,000 34 2.7
24.0] 155,000 %
% 24.0{ 155,000 29 21
X 24.0] 112,000 2.6 P4
X 24.0] 148,000 37 1.8
X 24.00 90,000 24 1.4
X 24.0{ 117,000 2.7 19
¥ 24.0] 112,000 25 i.7
24.0 129,000
¥ 24.0] 129,000 23 1.3
X 24.0{ 101,000 27 1.9
% 24.0] 146,000 2% 1.9
X 240 92,000 2.6 {8
X 2400 136,000 29 i3
X 2401 122,000 28 23
24.0] 125,000
¥ 240] 125,000 25 1.5
X 2400 106,000 3.0 2.2
* 2400 124,000 3.2 235
X 2400 110,000 2.9 2.5
24.0] 135,500
X 24.00 135,300 27 1§
X 2400 100,000 25
3,685,000
Aver 118,871
Maxi 155,000

20



= Polymer Page 3 Due in December

See Pages 4 for Instructions,
General Information for the Month/Year of:

December, 2008 I

A. Public Water System (PWS) Information
PWS Name: Tangerine Park ‘PWS [dentification Number: 3481329
PWS Type: 1| Community I Non-Transient Non-Caommunity ] Transient Non-Community || Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 358 jToLaI Population Served at End of Month: 920
PWS Owner: Aqua Utilities Florida
Contact Person: Edward Pellenz |'C ontact Person's Title: Manager of Operations
Contact Person's Mailing Address PO Box 490310 City: Leeshurg inatc:‘ Florida ]Zip Code: 34749
Caontact Person's Telephone Number: (352) 787-0980 |Cunlact Person's Fax Number. (352) 787-6333
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: eipellenz@aguaamerica.com
P Water Treatment Plant Information
«ant Name: Tangerine Park Plant Telephone Number: 352-787-0980
Plant Address: 5551 Huron Street City, Mt Dora State:  Florida |Zip Code: 32757
Type of Water Treatment by Plant: E} Raw Ground Water U Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360,000
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F. A.C): ki \% Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.). C
~Licensed Oper R Na ass | License Number; yay(s)/:Shift(s) Worked
Vill Fontaine 6813 Days 1st Shift
{John Worrell 6597 Days 1st Shift
{Terry McCarthy i '3 4617 Days st Shift
William Trendel H C 6411 Days Ist Shifi

. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator
[, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in part T of this report. [ certify that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate-to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1 certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF
International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. 1 also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant
were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and
(2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, [ agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can

retain thegy, to r with copies of this report, at a convenient focation for at least ten years.

/"" 7”2\’7\ Will Fontaine C-6813
Z

Printed or Typed Name License Number

Sign;ﬂl;and Hate

DEP Form 62-565 900(3)Alermate 5.
Effective & 82003 Page |
‘ (
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

[PWS Tdenuficaiton Number: 3481329

| Plant Name

[Tangerine Park

111, Daily Data for the Month/Year of:

[T Ultraviolet Radiation

Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal;

[T Other (Describe):

December, 2008

[¥ Free Chlorine

[T Chlorine Dioxide

[T Ozone

[T Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)

Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System:

e

hloramines)

™ Chlorine Dioxide

S

* Refer to the instructions for this report to determine which plants must provide this information

DEF Form E( SU0{3)Anemate

240 3,000 22 15
240 133,000 25 2.0
240] 85,000 31 25
240] 115,000]... EX] S 26
24.0] 100,000 29 25
24.0] 128,500
24.0] 128,500 27 Z1
24.0] 1350007 28 . 2.1 ==
240 1080001 2% : 2.3 v
24.0] 113,000 |- 29 23 )
240 113,000 2.0 20
24.0] 101,000 29 24
24.0] 116,000
X 240 116,000 20 18
X 240] 116,000 29 23
X 240 157,000 10 a3
X 24.0] 83,000 33 2.5
% 24.0] 127,000 T 14
X 240 91,000 37 20
240, 97,000
X 240 97,000 25 1.5
X 24.0] 155,000 30 23
¥ 24.0] 126,000 30 24
X 24.0] 172,000 27 20
X 24.0] 115,000 28 23
X 24.0] 112,000 22 20
24.0] 138,000
X 138,000 28 25
X 113,000 25 1.8
X 124,000 12 2.1
3,701,000
119,387
172,000
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

[PWS ID; 3481329 |Plant Name: | Tangerine Park ]
IV. Summary of Use of Polymer Containing Acrylamide, Polymer Containing Epichlorohydrin, and Iron or Manganese Sequestrant for the Year: *
A Is any polymer containing the monomer acrylamide used at the water treatment plant? No [T Yes, and the poly mer dose and the acry lamide level in the poly mer are as
follows:
{Polymer Dose ppm = ] | Acrylamide Level, %'= | ]
B. Is any polymer containing the monomer gpichiorohydrin used at the water treatment plant? No [ Yes, and the polymer dose and the epichlorohydrin level in the
polymer are as follows:
iPolymer Dose ppm = I IEpEchiomhydrin Level, %' = ] ]
C. Isany iron or manganese sequestrant used at the water treatment plant? No ™ Yes, and the ty pe of sequestrant, sequestrant dose, ect_, are as follows:

Type of Sequestrant (polyphosphate or sodium silicate):
Sequestrant Dose, mg/L of phosphate as POy or mg/L of silicate as 5§10, =

If sadium silicate is used, the amount of added plus naturally occurring silicate, 1n mg/L as Si0; =

* Complete and submit Part IV of this report only with the monthly operation report for December of each year and only for water treatment plants using polymer containing acrylamide,
palymer containing epichlorohydrin, and/or an iron and manganese sequestrant. :
* Actylamide and epichlorohydrin levels may be hased on the polymer manufacturer's certification or on third-party certification .

DEP Form 62-555 S00(3)Alternate Page k2

( { (
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

s
bl

See Pages 4 for Instructions.

I. General Information for the Month/Year of: January, 2008

A. Public Water System (PWS) Information
PWS Name: Tangerine Park |PWS ldentification Number: 3481329
PWS Type: L] Community [j Non-Transient Non-Community [ | Transient Non-Community [| Consecutive
920

Number of Service Connections at End of Month:

358

"{"nm] Population Served at End of Month:

PWS Owner:

Aqua Utilities Florida

Contact Person:

Edward Pellenz

lCnmuct Person's Title:

Manager of Operations

Contact Person's Mailing Address:

PO Box 490310

ECi[y‘ Leesburg

IS{alt: Florida

]?.,ip Code:

34749

Contact Person's Telephone Number:

(352) 787-0980

[Cunlact Person's Fax Number:

(352) 787-6333

Contact Person's E-Mail Address:

ejpellenz@agquaamerica.com

‘Water Treatment Plant Information

Plant Telephone Number:

352-787-0980

Plant Name: Tangerine Park
Plant Address: 5551 Huron Street City: Mt Dora State:  Florida IZip Code: 32757
Type of Water Treatment by Plant; [+] Raw Ground Water L_| Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360,000
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): Plant Class (per subsection 62-699 310(4), FA.C.). C
“Licensed Operators?, v Namer |:License Glass| License Number:|: o +<Day(s) / Shifi(s) Worked:
€ 6813 Days 1st Shift
(5 6597 Days Ist Shift
: C 4617 Days 1st Shift
-| William Trendel [ 6411 Days Ist Shift

I1. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator

I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in part T of this report. I certify that the

information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF

Internationa) Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. [ also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant
were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and
(2)'if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, | agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can

retain them, toget

/,

vith copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years,

Will Fontaine

-
Signature and Date

QEP Form 825855 90C(3)Alternate
Effective AU( 2003

Z - b ya}‘)

Primed or Typed Name

Page | (

(C-6813

License Number
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

{PWS Identificatton Number. 3481329 [Plant Name: [ Tangerine Park ]
L. Dally Data for the MontiYear of: LRI
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal: [¥ Free Chlorine ™ Chiorine Dioxide [T Ozone [~ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)
[T Ultraviolet Radiation [T Other (Describe):
Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System: ¥ Free Chlorine '™ Combined Chiorine (Chloramines) {7 Chlorine Dioxide
b , or UV Dose, to Demostate Fi g Virus Inactivation il Applicable*
; T Caldulations St UV Do
west Residu
Disirfectant
pH of Water, |- !
" . Flow. ] ala if Applicable| mg-m _ : :
X 24.01 123,000 34 24
X 24.0] 116,000 22 1.7
X 24.01 120,000 22 1.7
240 154,000
X 24.0{ 154,000 2.3 1.5
X 24.01 101,000 24 1.8
X 2401 121,000 ) 27 22
X 24.0{ 109,000 2.0 1.8
X 24.0] 133,000 26 2
s 24.0] 114,000 2.5 20
240 163,500
X 24.0 163,500 2.3 19
X 24.0 85,000 25 20
X 24.0 121,000 2.4 20
X 240 134,000 24 20
X 2400 79,000 2.8 23
X 240 117,000 2.8 22
24.0 148,000
X 24.0] 148,000 2.7 24
X 24.0 112,000 2.5 22
X 24.0] 155,000 3.0 25
X 24.0 98,000 33 2 8 |Water Outage - BWN
X 24.0 128,000 2.9 23
X 240 154,000 2.9 24
240{ 185000
X 240 185,000 27 2.1
X 240 152,000 3.1 26
X 240{ 171,000 2.3 19
X 24.0{ 131,000 25 2.1
X 24.0] 96,000 27 24
i X 24.0{ 165000 2.5 20
Total = S : 4,136,000
Averape Sk 133,419
Maximum 7 185,000

* Refer 1o the instructions for this report to determine which plants must provide this information
DEP Form 62 S MAlemate
( Page 2 [ (
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

See Pages 4 for Instructions.
1. General Information for the Month/Year of: February, 2009

A. Public Water System (PWS) Information

PWS Name: Tangerine Park {PWS Identification Number 3481329
PWS Type: LJ_} Community LJ Non-Transient Non-Community l_j Transient Non-Community [_J Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: - 358 ]Tomi Population Served at End of Month: 920
PWS Owner: Aqua Utilities Florida
Contact Person: Will Fontaine [Cnmact Person's Title: Field Coordinator
Contact Person's Mailing Address: PO Box 490310 lCin: Leesburg lSiale: Florida lZip Code: 34749
Contact Person's Telephone Number: (352) 787-0980 |C0mac1 Person's Fax Number: (352) 787-6333
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: wmfontaine@aguaamerica.com
Vater Treatment Plant Information
lant Name: Tangerine Park Plant Telephone Number: 352-787-0980
Plant Address: 5551 Huron Street ]City‘ Mt Dora State:  Florida ]Zip Code: 32757
Type of Water Treatment by Plant: Raw Ground Water || purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day. 360,000

Plant Class (per subsection 62-699 310(4), FAC.): C

Plant Category (per subsection 62-699 310(4), F.AC.):

License Class | License Number, av(s) / Shifi(s) Worked:,

Will Fontaine 6 6813 Days 1st Shift
John Worrell L& 6597 Days 1st Shift
Terry McCarthy c 4617 Days tst Shift
Witliam Trendel £ 6411 Days Ist Shift

1L Certification by Lead/Chief Operator
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in part 1 of this report. I certify that the

information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1 certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF
International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-355.320(3), F.A.C. 1 also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant
were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and
(2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can
copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.

- -7
j ?) & E Will Fontaine C-6813

retain them, together wj

/.

= 7 : .
Signature and [_75[:: Printed or Typed Name License Number

DEP Form 62-555_200(3}Aflernate o
EffectweA( 28,2003 Page (
{
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

[PWS Identificaiton Number: 3481329

[Plant Name:

| Tangerine Park

{™ Ultraviolet Radiation

H1. Daily Data for the Month/Year of:

Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal:
I~ Other (Describe):

February, 2009

¥ Free Chlorine [T Chiorine Dioxide [~ Ozone [~ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)

* Refer to the instructions for this repon to determine which plants must provide this information

CEP Form 90G{3)Altemate

240 129,333

24.0] 129,333
% 24.0] 129333 2.4 2.0
X 24.0] 115,000 a1 2.5
N 24.0] 164,000 32 27
% 24.0] 155,000 3.5 3.0
X 24.0] 184,000 26 59
X 24.0] 153,000 25 18
X 24.0] 155,000 2.3 1.5
¥ 24.0] 195,000 28 20
X 24.0] 181,000 2.0 1.5
X 24.0] 132,000 23 1.8
X 24.0] 171,000 2.0 15
¥ 24.0] 148,000 28 22

24.0] 164,500
X 24.0] 164,500 2.6 23
X 240] 160,000 26 2.1
X 24.0] 162,000 26 21
® 24.0] 177,000 2.7 T2
% 24.0] 115,000 18 15
X 24.0] 106,000 2.3 1.8

24.0] 163,500
% 24.0] 163,500 2 15
X 21.0] 109,000 2.3 [
X 240] 184,000 2.1 18
X 24.0] 118,000 22 1.7
X 24.0] 136,000 2.5 2.0
X 24.0] 129,000 23 1.7

4,193,000

135,258

195,000

Page |
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

See Pages 4 for Instructions.
L. General Information for the Month/Y car of: March, 2009

A. Public Water System (PWS) Information
PWS Name ’ Tangerine Park _ IP’\‘-'S Identification Number 3481329
PWS Type: [T community L] Nen-Transient Non-Community {1 Transient Non-Community |_i Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 358 fTom! Population Served at End of Month 920
PWS Owner Aqua Utilities Florida
Contact Person: Will Fontaine I('w:laci Person's Trtle Field Coordinator
Contact Person's Mailing Address: PO Box 490310 City:  Leesburg gSlalC. Florida lZi]‘J Code: 34749
Contact Person's Telephone Number (332) 787-0980 IConIaul Person's Fax Number (352) 787-6333
“*sntact Person's E-Mail Address winfontaine@aguaamerica.com
B.  ater Treatment Plant Information
Plant Name Tangerine Park Plant Telephone Number 352-787-0980
Plant Address 3551 Huron Street ]C“xl_\'. Mt. Dora State: Florida Zip Code: 32757
Tvpe of Water Treatment by Plant: B Raw Ground Water || Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360.000
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F A C) v Plant Class (per subsection 62-699 310(4), F A C) C
Licensed Operators Name License Class | License Number Day(s) / Shift(s) Worked
Lead/Chief Operator; |Will Fontaine C 6813 Days st Shift
Other Operators: Jahn Worrell ¢ 63597 Days ist Shifi
Terry McCarthy C 4617 Days st Shift
William Trendel e 6411 Days 1st Shift

1. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator
. the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in part I of this report. T certify that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF
International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-535.320(3), F.A.C. 1also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant
were prepared cach day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and
{2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, | agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can
hgr with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.

S
Wiar s Will Fontaine C-6813

retain them, to,

o
V& d P £ .
Signature and Date Printed of Typed Name License Number
. ( \
DEP Form 62- J{3Altarnate 1
Eftective Augus -003 Pdgt? 1
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

PWS [denuficaiton Number:

5481329

l]-’hmi Name

[ Tangenine Park

™ Uliraviolet Radiation

111. Daily Data for the Month/Year of:
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal
™ Other (Describe):

March, 2009

¥ Free Chlorine

™ Chionne Dioxide

T Ozone

T Combined Chiorine (Chloramines)

Tvpe of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System:

# Free Chlorine

7 Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)

™ Chlorine Dioxide

* Reter o the instrucy

orm 62

for this report to determine winch plants must provide this information
N3 akamate

Page

CT Caleulations, or UV Dose, to Demostate Four-Log Virus Inactivation. if Applicable*
CT Calculations UV Dose
Lowest CT
Disinfectant Provided
Days Plamt Net Lowest Residual | Contact Time | Before or at Lowest Residual
Stafted or Quantity of]| Disinfectant {(Ta C First Lowest Disinfectant Emergency or Abnormal Operating
Visited by Fimshed Concentration {C}|{ Measurement | Customer Minimum | Operating Concentration at | Conditions; Repair or Maintenance
Day of | Operator Water Before or at First | Point During | During Peak cT UV Dose, | Minimum UV | Remete Point in | Work that Involves Taking Water
(Place | Hours plant| Producted. Customer During Peuk Flow, Flow, mg- Temp ‘ff pH of Water,| Required, mw- Dose Required, Distribution System Components Qut of
! 1 "X")  |in Operation gal, Peak Flow Rate, gpd.| Peak Flow, mg/L minutes minL  [Water, °C|if Applicable| mg-min/L | seciom’ mW-sec/om’ System, mg/L Operation
1 240 145,500
2 X 24.0] 145,500 13 09
3 X 240 105,000 2.7 P!
4 X 24.0] 127000 24 20
5 X 240 171,000 22 1.7
6 X 240 125,600 20 1.5
T X 240 141 000 20 1.3
8 24.0 193 000
9 X 24.0 193,000 2 1.3
16 X 24.0 140,000 22 1.6
11 X 24 0{ 186,000 32 2.3
12 X 2400 143,000 25 2.0
13 X 24.0 144,000 20 1.4
14 X 240 184,000 212 {.7
15 24.0 176,000
16 X 24.0f 176,000 22 1.3
17 X 24.0] 115.000 08 0.3
18 X 24.0 191,000 30 2.3
B 5 2400 139.000 3.0 73
X 24.0 138,000 2.7 2.0
21 % 240 157,000 27 31
22 24.0 73.000
23 X 240 173,000 1.0 06
24 X 24.0] 98,000 | 8 1
25 X 240 140,000 2.8 2:0
26 24.0] 148,000
27 X 240 148,000 32 26
28 X 24.0 136,000 2.6 20
29 X 240] 150,000 75
30 X 2401 118,000 1 )
31 X 24 0 112,000 23 },é
Total 4.631.000
Average 149,387
Maximum 193,000
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

A, Public Water System (PWS) Information

PWS Name Tangerine Park lPWS Identification Number 3481329
PWS Type: 1] Community L] Non-Transient Non-Community L] Transient Non-Community [T Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 358 ’Talul Population Served at End of Month: 920
PWS Owner Aqua Utilities Florida
Contact Person Will Fontaine iC.‘omacl Person’s Title: Field Coordinator
Contact Person's Mailing Address: PO Box 490310 City: Leesburg ]S!atc Florida lZip Code: 34749
Contact Person’s Telephone Number: (352) 787-0980 [Comact Person's Fax Number: (352) 787-6333
|Contact Person’s E-Mail Address: wmifontaine@aquaamerica.com
P “ater Treatment Plant Information
. «ant Name Tangerine Park Plant Telephone Number: 352-787-0980
Plant Address: 5551 Huron Street iC'i{y Mt Dara State:  Florida ZipCode. 32757
Type of Water Treatment by Plant; [ ] Raw Ground water || Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360,000
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4). FAC) v Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F A C) C
Licensed Operators e L _».. Name License Class | License Number| . Day(s) / Shifi(s) Worked

Lead/Chief Operator: | Will Fontaine ¢ 6813 Days 1st Shift
Other Operators: *  |John Worrell = 6597 Days Ist Shift

. [Terry McCarthy & 4617 Days st Shift

-V William Trendel £ 6411 Days 1st Shift

IL Certification by Lead/Chief Operator
I. the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in part | of this report. [ certify that the

information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF
International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant
were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and
(2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can

retain them, jogether with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten vears.

30

5 7”’ (77) Will Fontaine C-6813

Sagf:aﬁrc and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number

DEP Form B2-554 S00(3)Alenate

Effective Augu:( 03 Page I |



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

[PWS Identificaiton Number

3481329

{Plant Name

| Tangenne Park

* Refer 1o the instruc

DOEP Form 82~

T “or this report 1o determine which plants must provide this information
5{ IjAltemate

Page 2 \

11, Daily Data for the Month/Year of: April, 2009
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal [¢ Free Chlorine f~ Chlorine Dioxide [~ OQzone [ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)
| ™ Ultraviolet Radiation [T Other (Describe).
Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System: ¥ Free Chlorine ™ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines) 7 Chiorne Dioxide
CT Caleulations, or UV Dose, to Demostate Four-Log Virus Inactivation, if Applicable*
CT Calculations UV Dose
Lowest CT
Disinfectant Provided
Days Plant Net Lowest Residual | Contact Time | Before or at Lowest Residual
Stafted or Quantity of] Disinfectant MaC First Lowest Disinfectant | Emergency or Abnormal Operating
Visited by Finished Concentration (C) | Measurement | Customer Minmum | Opéraung Concentration at | Conditions; Repair or Maintenance
Dav of | Operator Water Before or at First | Point During | During Peak & UV Dose, § Mimmum UV | Remote Point in | Work that Invelves Taking Water
the (Place | Hours plant| Producted, Customer During |  Peak Flow, | Flow, mg- | Tempofl | pH of Water,| Required, mW- | Dose Required. | Distribution System Components Out of
1’ h “X")  |in Operation| gal. . .| Peak Flow Rate, ppd.| Peak Flow, mg/L minutes min/l. | Water, %t Applicable| mg-min/l. sec/cm’ mWeseclom®. | System, mg/L '-:;Qpélfétion :
X 2400 108,000 30 24
2 X 24.01 132,000 23 1.6
3 X 240 82,000 a5 2.0
4 X 24.01 117,600 27 20
5 2401 115333
& 2401 115333
i) X 24.00 115333 2.5 20
8 X 2400 142,000 28 22
9 X 24.0] 120,000 3.1 25
10 X 24,01 175,000 2.8 24
1§ X 24.0] 144,000 30 x5
12 X 24.01 199,000 27
13 X 24.0] 135,000 28 23
14 X 2401 130,000 2.0 1.6
15 X 24.0] 119,000 25 2.0
16 X 240} 115000 28
17 X 2401 141,000 217 22
18 X 240] 121,000 20 I
" 19 24.0f 174,000
B X 240] 174,000 20 13
) X 240 86.000 34 20
22 X 24.0f 182,000 22 16
23 X 2401 174,000 2.5 S
24 X 240] 118,000 2.3 16
25 X 2401 150,000 23 1.7
26 240] 185000
27 X 2400 185000 21 L5
28 X 24.00 188,000 20 1.5
29 X 2401 172000 0 a0y
0 ] X 2401 184,000 24 20
31 24.0
Total 4,298,000
: 138.645
199,000

a




See Pages 4 for Instructions.

I. General Information for the Month/Year of: May, 2009

A. Public Water System (PWS) Information
PWS Name: Tangerine Park [E’WS Identification Number: 3481329
PWS Type: /] Community [_I Non-Transient Non-Community [ ] Transient Non-Community || Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 3358 ITuml Population Served at End of Month: 920
PWS Owner: Aqua Utlities Florida
Contact Person: Will Fontaine E( ‘'ontact Person's Title Field Coordinator
Contact Person's Mailing Address: PO Box 490310 City:  Leesburg |Sralc: Florida Zip Code: 34739
Contact Person's Telephone Number: (352) 787-0980 Contact Person's Fax Number. {352) 787-6333
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: wmfontaine@aquaamerica.com
Nater Treatment Plant Information
Plant Name: Tangerine Park Plant Telephone Number. 352-187-04980
Plant Address: 5551 Huron Street i('ir}- Mt. Dora State;  Florida Zip Code: 32757
Type of Water Treatment by Plant; [/] Raw Ground Water [T purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360,000
99.310(4), FAC.) Vv Plant Class (per subsection 62-699 310(4), F A.C) [
G e S License Class |: License Numberd o Day(s) / Shifi(s) Worked.

Will Fontaine £ 6813 Days 1st Shift

John Worrell C 6597 Days 1st Shift

Terry McCarthy B 4617 Days 1st Shift

S William Trendel C 6411 Days 1st Shift

1L Certification by Lead/Chief Operator
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified m part I of this report. I certify that the

mformation provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF

International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. 1 also certity that the following additional operations records for this plant

were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates: and

(2} 1f applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can

retain them, togetijer with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.

//f;f /Z/ﬁg—{—- é” ;Cf/dp-’ ,:’ Will Fontaine C-6813

7 # - ;
Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License Numbet

DEP Form 67 75

Etfective Al Pagel
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

[PWS Tdentificaiton Number,

3481329 [Plant Name:

[Tangerine Park ]

Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal:
7 Ultraviolet Radiation "

Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System:

111. Daily Data for the Month/Year of: o3 May, 2009

v Free Chloring {7 Chlorine Dioxide {7 Ozone |7 Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)

Other (Describe):

Combined Chlorine (Chloramines) i

fv‘ Free Chlorine i Chlorine Dioxide

Hiies Dbmosta!c I‘our—Log Vlrus Inacuvatlon 1f Applmabie“ :
ions "UV D(‘l‘ue
L'Dwést CTE:
1 Provided | o S
Before oratf e Lowest Residua_l_
“iPBirg ot T Lowest Tl Disinfectant ?'ma.rgency or A_l
“Customer |7 Miﬂinu}m 'Oper&ling : o Cv_)nccnlr:zman at {,undiuons Repair or N{aj Jenance
‘ During Peak| - ek €T p UV Dose | Minimum UV | Remote Point in | Work that Tnvolves Taking Water
i Produsted, |0 e Pesk Flow, - | Flow, mg=| Temp el [nf1 of Water,| Required, | mW-" | Dose Required, | Distribution |  System Companem Ou! of
. dinOperation] | gal. | Peak Flow Rate. gpd | ~minutes Cmind |Water, °C{if Applicable] mg-min/l | seclom’ | ‘mWesecom® | System mg/L. : . Operation -
240 168,000 20
24.0 175,000 2.0
24.0] 235,000
X 2401 255,000 20 1.4
X 24.0 143 000 24 17
X 2401 242000 24 L6
X 24.0 170,000 23 16
X 24.01 186,000 ) 1.5
X 24.0{ 202,000 23 1.7
24.0{ 224,500
X 2401 224,500 2 ]:3
X 24.0 139,000 20 1.6
X 24.0 134,600 24 18
X 240 112,000 2.6 2¢
X 24.0 85 000 2.5 2.1
X 240 139,000 23
240 126,500
X 24.0] 126,500 1.8 Il
% 24.0 98,000 Lid 14
X 2401 127,000 16 1.0
X 240 76,000 1.9 1.4
X 24.0 81,000 1.7 13
X 240 96,000 1.7 1.2
240| 100,000
X 240 100,000 1.7 1.1
X 240 111,000 1.6 1.2
X 240] 95,000 19 3
X 240 94,000 1.8 1.4
X 240 93,000 1.8 1.3
x 240 95,000 18 1.4
240 131,000
i 4,304,000
. 142,065
Maximum 255,000
* Refer to the instruettons for this report to deternune which plants must provide this information. {
DEF Faarrs( 03 klemate Page é ‘
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

i ;
£ )

See Pages 4 for Instructions.

L. General Information for the Month/Ycar of: June, 2008
A, Public Water System (PWS) Information
PWS Name Tangerine Park IPWS Identification Numbea: 3481329
PWS Type: ] Community L_| Nen-Transient Non-Community L I Transient Non-Community [ Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at Fnd of Month: N 158 leai Population Served at End of Month 920
PWS Owner: Aqua Utilities Flonda
Contact Person; Wil Fontaine I( “ontact Person's Title: Field Coordinator
Contact Person's Mailing Address: PO Box 490310 _L("tlyi Leeshurg 1Smlc Flonida i}'.ip Code: 34749
Contact Person's Telephone Number: (352) 7870980 ]f‘omact Person's Fax Number: (352) 787-6333

'ontact Person's E-Mail Address: wmfontaine@aguaameﬂca.com

ater Treatment Plant Information
Plant Name: Fangenine Park Plant Telephone Number: 352-787-0980
Plant Address: 5551 Huron Street |City: Mt Do |Staw: Florida |7ip Code: 32757
T'ype of Water Treatment by Plant: Raw Ground Water D Purchased Finished Water
Permnitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plany, gallons per day: 360,000
Plant Category (per subsection £2-699.310(4), FA.C.): v Plant Class (per subsection 62-699 310(4), F AC.): C
Licensed Operators Name License Class | License Number Day(s) / Shift{s) Worked
Lead/Chief Operator: | Will Fonwine C 6813 Days 1st Shift
QOther Operators: John Worrel] £ 6597 Days Ist Shifl
Terry McCarthy L 4617 Days 1st Shift
William Trendel C 6411 Days [st Saft

[

1L Certification by Lead/Chief Operator
I. the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in part I of this report. I certify that the

information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. 1 also certify that the following additional operations records for this
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed
rates: and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, | agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS

owner/? n/them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.

// 7 7-’ ‘/p ? Will Fontaine C-6813

License Number (

Sigmature and Date Printed or Typed Name

CEP Form 82-§ 0(3Altemate PaL’,ﬁ f \

Effective Augui nz
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

[PWS Identificaiton Number: 3481329 |Plant Name: | Tangenine Park ]
111. Daily Data for the Month/Y car of: June, 2009
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal: ¥ Free Chlorine [™ Chlorine Dioxide [T Ozone [~ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)
i Ultraviolet Radiation [7 Other (Describe):
Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System: ™ Free Chlorine [ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines) ™ Chlorine Dioxide
CT Calculations, or UV Dose, to Demostate Four-Log Virus Inactivation, if Applicable*
C'1 Calculations UV Dose
Lowest CT
Disinfectant Provided
Days Plant Net Lowest Residual | Contact Time | Before ar at Lowest Residual
Staffed or Quantity of Disinfectant MaC First Lowest Disinfectant | Emergency or Abnormal Operating
Visited by Finished Concentration {C)| Measurement | Customer Minimum | Operating Concentration at j Conditions; Repair or Maintenance
Dayof| Uperator Water Before or at First | Point During | During Peak CT UV Dose, | Minimum UV | pemate Pointin | Work that Involves Taking Water
the {Place | Hours plant]| Producted, Customer During Peak Flow, Flow, mg- Temp of pH of Water,| Required, mw. Dose Required, Distribution System Components Out of
" tanth "X") |in Operation gal. Peak Flow Rate, gpd.| Peak Flow, mg/L minutes min/l. | Water, °C[if Applicable| mg-min/L | sec/em’ mW-sec/om’ System, mp/L Operation
1 X 24.0] 131,000 127 1.2
3 X 24,00 106,000 19 1.5
3 X 24.01 157,000 1.7 1.4
4 X 24.0 72,000 57 1.3
5 X 24.0 88,000 17 L3
6 X 24.0 91,000 2.0 1.5
T 24.0 124,000
8 X 24.0] 124,000 20 ]
9 X 24.0 86,000 23 1.7
10 X 24.0] 133,000 2.2 1.7
11 X 24.0 85,000 22 1.8
12 X 24.01 114,000 22 17
13 X 24.00 138,000 2.0 1.5
14 24.0 143,000
15 X 24.0 143,060 2.0 1.0
16 X 240f 85,000 25 18
17 X 24.0] 127,000 1.8 1.2
18 X 24.0 38,000 2.0 14
12 X 24.0{ 102,000 1.8 1.3
20 X 24.01 133,000 23 1.6
| 24.0] 168,500
22 X 24.0] 168,500 1.8 1.5
23 X 24.001 157,000 1T 1.5
24 X 24.0 84,000 1.7 1:3
25 X 24.01 112,000 2.3 1.8
26 X 24.0f 117,000 2.1 1.7
21 X 24.0 96,000 2.0 1.4
2 24.0 111,000
29 X 24.0f 111,000 1.4 0.6
30 X 24.0] 114,000 23 1.8
31 24.0
Total - | 1,509,000

* Refer to the instructions for this report to determine which plants must provide this information.

DEP Form 52{ M3MNemate

[

Pag
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

éf
*
See Pages 4 for Instructions.
L. General Information for the Month/Year of: July, 2009 ]
A. Public Water System (PWS) Information
PWS Name Tangerine Park jF‘WS Identification Number 3481329
PWS Type L/ | Community L_| Non-Transient Non-Community L Transient Non-Community |__| Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 358 fToLai Population Served a End of Month 920
PWS Owner: Aqua Utilities Florida
Contact Person Will Fontaine [(f.‘omacl Person's Title. Fietd Coordinator
Contact Person's Mailing Address PO Box 490310 City: Leesburg Tﬁlate' Florida J'Z]p Code 34749
Contact Person's Telephone Number: (352) 787-0980 lCnmam Person's Fax Number {352) 787-6331 ]
Contact Person's E-Mail Address wmfontaine@aquaamerica com |
3. Water Treatment Plant Information
Plant Name. Tangerine Park Plant Telephone Number 352-787-0980
Plant Address’ 5551 Huron Street City. Mt Dora State:  Florida J_X;;: Code 32757
Type of Water Treatment by Plant L/ Raw Ground Water L Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360,000
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310¢4), F.A.C) A Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), FAC ) C
Licensed Operators Namnie License Class | License Number Day(s) / Shifi(s) Worked
Lead/Chief Operator: |Will Fonsaine C 6813 Days Ist Shift
Other Operators: John Worrell ¢ 6597 Days 1st Shift
: Terry MeCarthy & 4617 Days 1st Shifi
William Trendel C 6411 Days 1st Shift

1. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in part | of this report. 1 certify that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1 certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSI
International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. [ also certify that the following additional operations records for this plamnt
were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates: and

2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, | agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can

fher with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.

O
V%c:féag 72D S o

Ssgr{a(ure and Dare Printed or Typed Name License Number
{

DEP Ferm 62 =65 800(3)Alternate Page |
Effectve A '8.2003 agey,
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

[PWS Tdennficaiton Number

3481329

[Piant Name

{ Tangerine Park

HI. Daily Data for the Month/Year of:
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivanon/Removal
| ™ Ultraviolet Radiation

7™ Other {Describe):

July, 2009

W Free Chiorine

Chlorine Dioxide

[T Ozone

" Combined Chiorine (Chloramines)

Tvpe of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System: ¥ Free Chlorine [T Combined Chlorine (Chloramines) ™ Chlarine Dioxide
CT Calculations, or UV Dose, to Demostate Four-Log Virus Inactivation, if Applicable*
CT Caleulations UY Dose
Lowest CT
Disinfectant Provided
Days Plant Net Lowest Residual | Contact Time | Before or at Lowest Residual
Staffed or Quantity of| Disinfectant (TyatC First Lowest Disinfectant | Emergency or Abnormal Operating
Visited by Finished Concentration {C)| Measurement | Customer Mintmum | Operating Concentration at | Conditions; Repair or Maintenance
Operator Water Before or at First | Point During | During Peak (2] UV Dose, | Minimum UV | Remote Point in | Work that Invelves Takmg Water
{Place | Hours plamt| Producted, Customer During |  Peak Flow, | Flow, mg- | Temp ol | pH of Water.| Required. mw- Dase Required. | Distribution System Componens Out of
*X"}  |in Operation gal. Peak Flow Rate, gpd. | Peak Flow, mg/l minutes mind, | Water, “Clif Applicable] mg-min'L seciem’ mW-seciem” System, mg/l. {Operation
X 24.40 95,000 20 16
X 24.0 93 000 2.0 15
X 24.0] 101,000 14 0.5
X 24 0 149,000 24 k]
24.0] 148000
X 24 0] 148,000 1y 10
X 24.0] 101,000 21 15
X 240{ 132000 2.0 15
X 240 96,000 3] 1.5
X 24 0 114,000 ! 14
X 240 88,000 23 1 6
24.01 123,500
X 24 0f 123,500 2.0 16
X 24.0 96,000 22 17
X 24 0 97 000 2.1 17
X 240 116,000 23 1.8
X 24.01 110,000 12 18
¥ 240 118000 23 18
2400 110,000
X 24.01 110000 21 13
X 24 0 89,000 19 4
X 24.0 131.000 19 14
X 240 90,000 22 17
X 24.0 85,000 18 i 4
X 240 79,000 1.8 3
24.0 128,500
X 24.0f 128500 14 (%
X 240 63.000 17 i
X 24.0 90,000 1.6 k
X 240 101,000 17 12
X 240 82000 72 %
3.338.000
107,677
; 3 149,000
* Refer 1o the inst~ —ons for this report o determune which plants must provide this information
OEP Forn{ 3 BO0(3jAllernale Pagel {
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

August, 2009 —!

L Gcnem—i Information for the Month/Year of:

A, Public Water System (PWS) Information
(PWS Name Tangerine Park PWS Idenufication Number 3481329
PWS Type: L4 { Community | Non-Transient Non-Community | Transient Non-Community [T Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month 358 T’Fmai Population Served at End of Month: 920
PWS Owner: Agua Utilities Florida
Contact Person: Will Fontaine ‘[Comucl Person's Title: Field Coordinator
Contact Person's Mailing Address PO Box 490310 f{_"n} Leesburg ].\‘13:6 Florida Hp Code: 34749
Contact Person's Telephone Number: (352) 787-0980 {Cc.\nmcl Person's Fax Number (352) 787-6333
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: wmfontaine{@aquaamerica.com
Nater Treatment Plant Information
Plant Name: Tangerine Park Plant Telephone Number 352-787-0980
Plant Address 5551 Huron Street [Cit;- Mt. Dora State:  Florida ZipCode: 232757
Type of Water Treatment by Plant; E Raw Ground Water \'__j Purchased Finished Water
Permirted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360,000
Plam Category {per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A C): v Plant Class (per subsection 62-699 310(4), F.A.C.) C
Licensed Operators Name License Class | License Numnber Day{s) / Shifi(s} Worked
Lead/Chief Operator: |Will Fontaine C 6813 Days |st Shift
Other Operators: Joha Worrell C 6597 Days 15t Shift
Terry McCarthy ¢ 4617 Davs 1st Shift
William Trendel | GAlt Days 1st Shift

11. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator
l, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in part [ of this report. [ cenify that the

information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1 certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF
International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. 1 also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant
were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and
(2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can

r with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.

= 7 &=

il -
Signature and Date Printed or Tvped Name

retain the

Will Fontaine C-6813
License Number

DEP Form 62-555 Q00(3)Aiternate

Effective August™ 003 Page 1
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

{PWS identificaiton Number. 3481329

[Plant Name

[Tangerine Park

11, Daily Data for the Month/Y ear of: August, 2009
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal: ¥ Free Chlorine [™ Chlorine Dioxide 7 Ozone ™ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)
bfw Ultraviolet Radiation {7~ Other (Describe):
Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System: W Free Chiorine 7 Combined Chlorine (Chloramines) ™ Chiorine Dioxide
CT Calculations, or UV Dose, to Demostate Four-Log Virus Inactivation, if Applicable*
CT Caleulations UV Dose
Lowest CT
Disinfectant Provided
Days Plant Net Lowest Residual | Contact Time | Before or at Lowest Residual
Staffed or Quantity of Disinfectant (MatC First Lowest Disinfectant | Emergency or Abnonnal Operating
Visited by Finished Concentration (C}] Measurement | Customer Minimum | Operating Concentration at | Conditions; Repair or Maintenance
Day of | Operator Water Before or at First | Point During { During Peak CT UV Dose, | Minimum UV | Remote Point in | Waork that Involves Taking Water
the (Place | Hours plant| Producted, Customer During |  Peak Flow, | Flow, mg- | Temp of {phi of Water,| Required, mwW- Dose Required, | Distribution Systern Components Out of
nth|  "X") |inOperation]  gal. Peak Flow Rate, gpd.| Peak Flow, mg/L minutes midl | Water, “Clif Applicable} mg-minL | seciom® mW-secicm’ Sysiem, mg/L. Opsration
1 X 240 80,000 1.9 15
7 24.0] 105,500
3 X 240 105500 12 0.9
4 X 24.0 49,000 }2 0.5
5 X 2401 115000 1.7 09
b X 24 0 74,000 1.5 1.0
7 X 240 86.000 1.6 13
8 2401 120.000
9 X 240[ 120000 15
10 X 24 O 87,000 15 0.7
11 X 24.0f 106,000 1.9 0.7
12 X 2400 122,000 1.7 1.0
13 X 240 123,000 1.9 13
14 X 24 0] 112,000 17 13
15 X 24.0 95 000 1.9 1.4
16 24.0] 115000
17 X 2401 115000 17 1.3
18 X 240 88,000 17 0.7
19 X 24.01 113,000 1.8 1.1
0 X 24.0 80,000 1.7 Tl
21 X 240 97,000 1.5 1.0
22 X 240 85,000 18 1.1
25 2401 100000
24 X 2401 100,000 13 0.7
25 X 240 77.000 135 09
26 x 240 88,000 1.6 1.1
27 X 240 £6.000 1.5 Ll
28 X 240 97,000 19 1.2
29 X 240 111,000 16 1.1
30 240{ 117,300
31 X 240[ 117,500 I.5 07
Total ] 3,090,000
Average 99,677
Maximum 5 123,000
* Refer 1o the instructions for this repon to determine which plants must provide this information
DEP Form 62555 900(3)Altemate
Page 2 (

\
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

See Pages 4 for Instructions.
L. General Information for the Month/Year of:

September, 2009

A. Public Water System (PWS) Information
PWS Name Tangerine Park [P\\-'S ldentification Number 3481329
PWS Type ¥ | Community L Non-Transient Non-Community i__| Transient Nen-Community __ Cansecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month 358 ]Imm Population Served at End of Month 920
PWS Owner: Agua Utilities Florida
Conmact Person” Wil Fontaine f(_"nnr;xc[ Person’s Title Field Coordinator
Contact Person's Mailing Address: PO Box 490310 EC\I} Leesburg ZSlaLc Florida Zip Coder 34749
Contact Person's Telephone Number {352) 787-0980 ]('omﬂcl Person's Fax Number (352) 787-6333
mtact Person's E-Mail Address wmfontaine@aqug_gmericg.com
b. Water Treatment Plant Information
Plant Name Tangerine Park Plant Telephone Number 352-787-0980
Plant Address: 3551 Huron Street ]Cn)‘ Mt. Dora Siate: Flonida TZip Code: 32737
I'ype of Water Treatment by Plant | Raw Ground Water LJ Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant. gallons per dav. 360,000
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4). F A C) v Plant Class (per subsection 62-699 310(4), FAC ). C
Licensed Operators Name License Class | License Number Day(s) / Shift(s) Worked
Lead/Chief Operator; | Will Fontaine e 6813 Days st Shift
Other Operators: John Worrell (; 6597 Days Ist Shift
Terry McCarthy ¢ 4617 Days |st Shift
William Trendel C 6411 Days Ist Shift

|
IL. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator
. the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in part [ of this report. 1 certify that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. | certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF
International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3). F.A.C. 1 also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant
were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates: and
(2) il applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, 1 agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can

retain them, together with copies of this report. at a convenient location for at least ten vears.

40

/é>' 7WC; Will Fontaine C-6813

Printed or Typed Name License Number

‘iiff;amarc and Date

DEF Form 62-555 900(3)Anernate
Efactive A.:;t 2003 Pllg(‘ 1 \



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

[PWS Idenuficanon Number: 3481329

|Plant Name [Tangerine Park

i1, Daily Data for the Month/Y
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivaton/Removal W Free Chlorine [ Chiorine Dioxide ™ Ozone [T Coambined Chlorine (Chloramines)

September, 2009

© Uiltravialet Radiation 7 Onher (Describe):
Type of Disinfectamt Residual Maintained in Distribution System: W Free Chiorine ™ Combined Chiorine (Chloramines) ™ Chlorne Dioxide
CT Calculations, or UV Dose, to Demostate Four-Log Virus Inactivation, if Applicable*
CT Calculations UV Dose
Lowest CT
Disinfectant Provided
[ays Plamt Lowest Residual | Comtact Time | Before or a1 Lowest Residual
Staffed or Disinfectant {(MaC First Lowest Disinfectant | Emergency or Abnormal Operating
Visited by Net Quantin Concentration (C)| Measurement | Customer Minimum | Operating Concentration at | Conditions; Repair or Maintenance
I of | Operator of Finished Before or a1 First | Point During | During Peak T UV Dose, | Minimum UV | Remote Point in | Work that Involves Taking Water
(Iace | Hours plant Water Customer During | Peak Flow, | Flow, mg- | Tempof [oH of Water,| Required, mw- Dose Required. | Distribution System Components Qut of
Month "X")  lin Operation) Producted, gal | Peak Flow Rate, gpd | Peak Flow, mg/l minutes minl.  |Warer, “Clif Applicable| mg-minl | secem’ mW-secicm’ System, mg/L Operation.
1 X 240 70,000 25 14
2 X 24.0 108,000 28 2.0
3 X 244 70,0060 28 20
4 X 240 £5,000 24 18
3 X 240 88,000 22 1.5
6 240 91,000
7 X 24.0 91,000 19 1.3
8 X 240 130.000 19 14
9 X 24.0 134,000 19 1.4
10 X 2440 91,000 28 20
11 X 240 99,000 it | s
12 X 240 122,000 21 15
13 240 92,500
14 X 240 92,500 15 08
15 X 240 1013 .000 io 04
16 X 240 108,000 138 10
17 X 240 103,000 14 0%
B X 240 122,000 E 12
- X 240 139,000 24 1.4
20 240 134,000
21 N 24.0 134,000 21 11
22 X 240 112.000 31 23
23 X 24.0 150,000 26 1.9
24 X 240 91,000 23 ]
25 X 240 101,000 22 1.6
26 X 240 140,000 22 |8
27 240 89,500
2 N 240 89,500 15 08
28 X 244 72,000 14 0.6
38 X 240 95,000 Ehid 20
3] 240
Total 3,147,000
Average 101.516
Maximum 150,000
* Reler 1o _‘\’f‘:,',’"’“'“;’ fk.:f {hi_~ report (0 determine which plants must provide this information
waE borm D3 Aernate (

\

Page A
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

See Pages 4 for Instructions.

October, 2009

I. General Information for the Month/Year of:

A. Public Water System (PWS) Information
PWS Name. Tangerine Park lPW‘; Identification Number 3481329
PWS Type Jj Community E Non-Transient Non-Community | Transient Non-Community {__ Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 358 !Tmai Population Served at End of Month: 920

Aqua Unlities Florida

PWS Owner:
Will Fontaine

[("wnm:z Person's Title Field Coordinator

Contact Person

Contact Person’s Mailing Address PO Box 490310

[City  Leesburg  [Siate Florida [2ip Code 34749

Contact Person's Telephone Number (352) 787-0980

lt'wuau[ Person's Fax Number (352) 7187-0333

ontact Person's E-Matl Address wmfontaine@aquaamerica.com

b. Water Treatment Plant Information

Piant Telephone Number 352-787-0980

i*lant Name Tangerine Park
Plam «‘.de:cx'-; 5551 Huron Strect 4}5_‘11_\' Mt. Dora State:  Flonda !Z;p Code: 32737
I'vpe of Water Treatment by Plant: | Raw Ground Water _J Purchased Finished Water
Permutted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day 360,000
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699 210(4). ¥ AC) v Plant Class (per subsection 62-699 310(4). FAC) C
Licensed Operators Name License Class | License Number Day(s) / Shift(s) Worked
Lead/Chief Operator: |Will Fontaine 3 6813 Days Ist Shift
Other Operators: John Worrell G 6597 Davs 1st Shift
Terry McCarthy C 4617 Days st Shift
William Trendel (6 6411 “.)ay\' 15t Shify

[
1L

Certification by Lead/Chief Operator
. the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in part | of this report.
I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform o NSF

I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant

[ certify that the

information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief,
International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C.
were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates: and
(2) if'applicable. appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, | agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can

retain tim[hcr with copies of this report, at a convenient focation for at least ten years.

Will Fontaine 68113

Printed or Typed Name License Number

Page | |\

42



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

[FWS identficaton Number 3481329 [Piant Name [Tangerine Park
ill. Daily Data for the Month/Y ear of: October, 2009
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inacuvation/Removal v Free Chlorine 7 Chlorine Dioxide 7 Ozone 7 Combmed Chivorine (Chloramines)
titraviolet Radiation {7 Other {Describe):
[yvpe of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System: ¥ Free Chlorine 7 Combined Chlorine (Chloramines) 7 Chlarine Dioxide
CT Calcutations, or UV Dose, to Demostate Four-Log Virus Inactivation, if Applicable*
CT Caleulations UV Dose
Lowest CT
Disinfectant Provided
Days Plant Net Lowest Residual [ Contact Time | Before or at Lowest Residual
Staffed or Quantity of Disinfectant (Tyar C First Lowest Disinfeciant | Emergency or Abnormal Operating
Visited by Finished Concentration {C){ Measurement | Customer Minimum | Operating Concentration at | Condittons; Repair or Maintenance
of | Operator Water Before or at First | Point During | During Peak cr UN Dose, | Mimmum UV | Remote Point in | Work that Involves Taking Water
(Place | Hours plant| Producied, Customer During | Peak Flow, | Flow, mg- | Temp of | pH of Water, | Requred, mW- Dose Required, | Distribution System Components Out of
Momth | "X} Lin Operation|  gal Peak Flow Rate, gpd | Peak Flow, mg/L mnutes mind, [ Water, "Clof Applicable] mg-mint secicm’ mW-sec'em® | System, mg'L Operanon
I X 240] 117.000 17 I
2 X 240 94000 2.4 1.7
3 X 24.0{ 102,000 2.3 1.7
4 240 129 300
5 X 40| 129500 26 (7
& X 2440 69,000 2.1 1 &
7 X 2400 116,000 2.0 5
8 X 240 72,000 16 20
4 X 24,01 118000 2.3 17
10 X 240 107 000 26 e
| 2401 126,000
12 X 240 126,000 26 £T
13 X 24.0 78,000 33 £
4 X 240] 124,000 26 20
15 X 24.0 82000 23 9.3
16 X 24 0 95,000 23 1 &
17 X 2400 181,000 2.5 20
240 96,500
1 X 244 496, 5 a3 1.9
20 X 24 79,000 272 16
21 X 240 102,000 25 14
22 X 2301 119000 24 1.8
23 X 24 0 98,000 2.3 19
24 X 2400 106,000 37 3}
25 X 2400 123,000
26 2401 123000 2.5 L9
a7 X 40 87000 24 19
28 X 240 53,000 23 )
29 X 2501 181,000 22 13
30 X 50| &0.000 73 17
31 X 240 89000 2.4 T3
Toal 3215000
Average 13,839
Maximum 81000
* Retert inslry < for this report o determune which plants must prosde thas informauoen
He \EIJ : L;g.’:..&wl;j;n o determune which plants must proside thas informauon " 7‘\ (
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4 for Instructions.

General Information for the Month/Year of: November, 2009

A. Public Water System (PWS) Information

PWS Name Tangerine Park fE’WS Idenufication Number 3481329
PWS Type L Community ___| Non-Transient Non-Community || Transient Non-Community {__| Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month 358 } ['otal Population Served at End of Moath: 920
PWS Owner Aqua Utiliunes Florida
Contact Person: Will Fontaine ]L"ontaci Person's Title Field Coordinator
Contact Person's Mailing Address PO Box 490310 !fﬁuy Leesburg {fﬂmic Flonida ]J_{:p Code 34749
Contact Person's Telephone Number {352) 787-0980 l(.\.sm:ac!. Person's Fax Number (332) 787-6333
_ontact Person's E-Mail Address wmfontaine@aquaamerica.com
- Water Treatment Plant Information
Plant Name ‘Tangerine Park Plant Telephone Number 352-787-0980
Plant Address 5351 Huron Street City: Mt Dora State:  Florida I?.ip Code. 32757
'vpe of Water Treatment by Plant: L:_’_J Raw Ground Water || purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day 360,000
Plam Category (per subsection 62-699 110(4). F.A () vV Plant Class {per subsection 62-699.310(4), F AC)) C
Licensed Operators Name License Class | License Number Day(s) / Shift(s) Worked
Lead/Chief Operator: |Will Fantaine C 6813 Days Ist Shilt
Other Opel‘aIOI‘SZ lohn Waorrell fo 6397 Days Ist Shift
Terry McCarthy & 4617 Days Ist Shift
William Trendel C 6411 Days 1st Shift

1L Certification by Lead/Chief Operator

I. the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water tre
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. | certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF
International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. 1also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant
were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and
(2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, | agree Lo provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can

atment plant identified in part 1 of this report. [ certify that the

retain them, ther with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.

= /07 3 [;’“ /;’/Q Will Fontaine "

Printed or Typed Name License Number

. ¥ -
\:gzxm@rc and Date

OEP Form A7 R55 900(13)A1e ate
Pagd

Ettactive 282003
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

{PWS Identificaiton Number. 3481329

E!’ia;!z Name

[Tangerine Park

111, Daily Data for the Month/Year of:

Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removat

" Ultravielet Radiation " Other (Describe)

November, 2009

¥ Free Chlorine

™ Chlorine Dioxide

™ Ozone

" Combined Chlorine {Chloramines )

[ype of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System:

¥ Free Chlorine

™ Combined Chlorine {Chloramines)

I Chlorine Dioxde

v Hefer o the iny

EasOihAlenate

s for this repont to deterrmne which plants must proside this information

CT Calculations, or UV Dose, to Demostate Four-Log Virus Inactivation, if Applicable*
CT Caleulations UV Dose
Lowest CT
Disinfectant Provided
Days Plant Net Lowest Residual | Contact Time | Before or at Lowest Residual
Sraffed or Quantity of] Disinfectunt (TyatC First Lowest Disinfectant | Emergency or Abnormal Operating
Visited by Finished Concentration (C)| Measurement | Customer Minimum | Operating Concentration at { Conditions, Repair or Maintenance
cof | Operator Water Before or at First { Point During | During Peak T UV Dose, | Minimum UV | Remote Point in | Work that Involves Taking Water
the (Place | Hours plant| Producted, Customer During | Peak Flow, Fiow, mg- | Temp of pH of Water,{ Required, mW- Dose Required, Distribution System Components Out of
Month “X*)  {in Operation|  gal Peak Flow Rate, gpd.| Peak Flow, mg/L minutes mi/l. | Water, "C| if Applicable] mg-min/l | seciem’ mW-sec/om” System, mg/L Operation
1 240] 113000
2 X 240 113,000 21 1.5
3 X 240 68,000 21 1.5
4 X 240 130,000 1.9 15
L X 240 74,000 25 1R
& X 240 70,000 25 1.9
7 X 240 100,000 28 2.3
8 240 118000
9 X 240 IR D00 23 1.7
10 X 240 73.000 20 20
11 X 240 CER 3.2 2.5
12 X 240 §1,000 23 18
13 A 240 76,000 24 1.8
14 X 240 <7 000 2.5 1.9
15 240 110,000
16 X 40 110,004 2.2 L
t7 X 240 & 000 24 18
& X 240 114,000 23 18
19 X 240 66 000 3] 24
20 X 240 72,000 20 e
21 X 240 108.000 30 33
22 240 94 600
23 X 240 94 000 2.4 17
24 X 240 62 000 26 19
25 X 240 93.000 27 19
26 N 240 0.000 26 20
27 X 240 64 000 3 17
28 X 240 76 000 a7 20
29 240 §2.500
30 X 2440 82,300 26 7
31 240
Total 2 bt D0
Average 83933
Maximum 130,000
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

1 WL

e ol Polymer Page 3 Due in December

December, 2009

L. General Information for the Month/Year of:

A. Public Water Svstem (PWS) Information

h‘\\ S Nanwe I'angerine Park TE’WS ldentification Number 3481329 ]

(s Tape 22 Community .. Non-Transient Non-Community .. Transient Non-Community __| Consecutive

Number of Service Connections at End of Month 358 {Tomi Population Served at End of Month 920

PWS Owner Aqua Utihues Florida

Lontacl Person Wall Fontaine Lt'nmaul Person's Title Field Coordinator

I ontact Person's Mahing Address PO Box 490310 T( ity Leeshurg Jsmlu Flonda ]'.f’.lp Code 34749 |

ontact Person's Telephone Number (332) 787-0980 {('nmacl Person's Fax Number {352)787-6333
[Contact Person's E-Mail Address wmfontaine@aquaamerica com
B. Water Treatment Plant Information !

Plant Name Vangerine Park _!P%;m( Telephone Number 352-787-0980 ]

Plant Address. 851 Huron Stregt ' [Cn MiDoa  [State  Florida rpCode 32737 |

Type of Water Treatment by Plant . Raw Ground Water ! Purchased Finished Water I

Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day 3660 000

Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F A C ) v Plant Class {(pes subsection 62-699 310(4). F A C) e

Licensed Operators Name License Class [ License Number Day(s) / Shifi(s) Worked

Lead/Chief Operator: Wil Fontaine ¢ 6813 Days |st Shift

Other Operators: lohn Worrelt o 5397 Days 1st Shift
Terry McCarthy £ 4617 Days st Shifi
William Trendel < 6411 Davs 1st Shift

IL. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator
L. the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief aperator of the water treatment plant identified in part [ of this report. | centify that the

wformation provided in this report is true and accurate 1o the best of my knowledge and belief. | certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF

International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3). F.A.C. Ialso certify that the following additional operations records Tor this plant
were prepared each day that a licensed opersator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates: and

(2} if applicable. appropriate treatment process performunce records. Furthermore, | agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can

retain them, tagether with copies of this report. at a convenient location for at least ten Years,
i OGP i o -
a5 / /A /7” /[; Will Fontaine 6813

Lacense Number

e
Stenature and Date Printed or Typed Name

Hproate

Page ! |
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW”Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

[PWS Identficaron Number 3481329 [Plant Name | Tangerine Park

111, Daily Data for the Month/Year of: December, 2009
Meuns of Achieving Four-Log Virus nactivationRemoval fv Pree Chlorine {7 Chlorine Dioxide " Ozone [T Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)
Ultraviolet Radiation i (nher (Describe)
Dype of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System: W Free Chiorine 7 Combined Chlorine (Chioramines) Chlorine Dioade
CT Calculations, or UV Dose, to Demostate Four-Log Virus Inactivation, if Applicable*
T Calculations UV Dose
Lowest CT
[nsinfectant Provided
Diivs Plant Net Lowest Residual | Contact Trme | Before or at Lowest Residual
Staffed or Quantity of Dasinfectant (HatC First Lowest Disinfectant | Emergency or Abnermal Operating
Viuted by Finished Concentration {C}] Measurement | Customer Minimum | Operating Concentration at | Condiions: Repair or Mainienance
L of | Operator Water Before orat First | Poimt During | During Peak T UV Dose, | Mimmum UV | Remote Point in | Work that Involves Taking Water
the {Place | Hours plam| Producted, Customer During | Pesk Flow, | Flow, mg- | Temp ol [ sl of Water, | Required, mW- Dose Required. | Disinbution System Companents Out of
Month “X") Hin Operition gal Pesk Flow Rate, gpd | Peak Flow, mg/l minutes minl. | Water, "Clif Applicable| mg-minl | sec/em’ mW-seciom’ System, mg/L Operation
I X 240 68,000 a8 18
v X 240 83 000 26 1 %
3 X 2400 46000 24 | 8
4 X 240 71,000 232 |7
5 X 240] 88000 24 | 7
& 240 69 000
7 X 240 69,000 2.2 [i 55
8 X 240 33,000 23 LS
9 X 240 81,000 29 T2
14 X 240 60,900 24 | &
11 X 240 35.000 22 17
12 X 240 £4.000 27 20
13 24.0 89,000
14 X 24.0 89,000 27 18
i3 X 24.0 659,000 2.7 16
}_ 16 X 240 79 600 39 )
X 240 60,000 23 16
. X 24.0 67,000 2.1 I3
19 X 240 &35 000 2.7 L5
20 4.0 39,000
21 X 24.0 35,000 2.3 19
22 X 2400 61,000 2.4 17
23 X 24.6] 100,000 26 7
24 X 240 82,000 1.6 16
25 N 40 53,000 2% s
26 X 240 88.000 17
27 240] 88,000
28 X 240 88,000 1 ¢ 10
29 X 24 0 72.000 20 1.3
30 X 240 85 000 2.2 I3
31 X 240 £5.000 23 15
Tolal 2 261000
Average 72835
IM:;\:n'num 104,060

Hoter s report o determine wineh plants must provide this information

0

Page 2
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

See Pages 4 for Instructions.
General Information for the Month/Year of: January, 2010 ]

. Public Water System (PWS) Information
PWS Name ] Tangerine Park II’WS [dentification Number 3481329
PWS Type {4, Community | Non-Transient Non-Community i Transient Non-Community i Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month. 358 . E?’om! Papulation Served at knd of Month G20
PWS Owner Aqua Utilities Florida
Contaet Person Will Fontaine I(;'cmacz Person's Title Field Coordinator
Contact Person’s Mathing Address: PO Box 490310 Citv: Leesburg 15[;![6 Florida [7,:;3 Code 34749

IComacl Person's Fax Number {352) 787-6333

Contact Person's Telephone Number {352) 787-0980
Contact Person’s E-Mail Address wmfontaine@aguaamerica com
. Water Treatment Plant Information ‘
Piant Name Tangerine Park Plant Telephone Number 352-787-0980
Planmt Address 5551 Huron Street I("‘f’t}' Mt Dora State:  Florida ;Z\p Code 32757
Type of Water Treatment by Plant. .~ | Raw Ground Water | purchased Finished Water
Permutted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day 360,000
Plant Category {per subsection 62-699 31044), F AL ) v Plant Class {per subsection 62-699. 314). F A C ) -
Licensed Operators Name License Class | License Number Day(s) / Shift(s) Worked
Lead/Chief Operator: |Will Fontaine C 6813 Days 15t Shift
Other Operators: John Worrell & 6597 Days |1 Shifi
Terry McCarthy 5 4617 Days 1st Shift
William Trendel C 6411 Days 1st Shift

11 Certification by Lead/Chief Operator

I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in part | of this report. I certify that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. | certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF
International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3). F.A.C. [ also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant
were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and
(2) it applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, | agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can
retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.

;’ 51/,/)’ Will Fontaine C6813
7 L=

Printed or Typed Name License Number

v
Stgnature and Date

DEP Form &7 78 SO0 ARRae
Erective Al Page ' (
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

{PWS Identificaiton Number

3481329

]F‘Eam Name

[ Tangerine Park

1il. Daily Data for the Month/Year of:

January, 2010

T Reter W the instruetions for this repont to determune whieh planis must provide this information
T 90GI3Alermale

DES Com

Pagel

Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal v Free Chlorne 7 Chlorine Dioxide 7 Ozone [ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)
Ultraviolet Radiation [T Other {Describe):
Pype of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System: W Free Chlorine ™ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines) ™ Chiorine Dioxide
CT Calculations, or UV Dose, 1o Demostate Four-Log Virus Inactivation, if Applicable®
CT Calculations UV Dose
Lowest CT
Dnsinfectant Provided
Days Plaat Net Lowest Residual | Contact Time | Before or at {.owest Residual
Staffed or Quantity of [ niginfectant {MatC First Lowest Disinfectant | Emergency or Abnormal Operating
Visited by Finished Concentration ()| Measurement | Customer Minimum | Operating Concentration at | Conditions, Repair or Maintenance
Day of | Operator Water Before or at First | Point During | During Peak CT UV Dase. | Mimmum UV | Remote Pointin | Work that Involves Taking Water
the {(Place | Hours plant] Producted, Customer Durng | Peak Flow, | Flow, mg- | Temp ol | pH of Water,] Required, mW- | Dose Required. | Distribution System Components Out of
Manth “X")  [inOperanonf  gal Peak Flow Rate, gpd. | Peak Flow, mg/l. minutes minl. | Water, "C|if Applicable| mg-mind, | secfom’ mW-seciom’ System, mg/L. Operation
1 X 240 55000 20 13
7 X 240 70,000 20
3 240 97,000
4 X 230 97000 4 15
5 X 240 57,000 26 1.9
G X 240 108,000 28 20
7 X 24.0 86,000 29 20
8 X 24.0 80,000 23 1 6
9 X 250 62,000 ) 17
il 2401 110,000
i1 X 2401 110,000 23 13
e X 240 76,000 31 24
13 X 240 80,000 24 20
14 X 24.0 §1.000 &2 7
15 X 24.0 74,000 X3 1.7
16 X 24.0 83,000 27 2.1
17 240 77.000
18 X 24.0 77.000 24 1.5
19 x 230]  26,000 37 15
20 X 24 0 62,000 23 17
21 X 240 65,000 20 15
22 X 240 61,000 24 17
2 X 240 69,000 28 21
24 240 77,500
25 X 240 77.500 1.9 1.5
26 X 240 47,000 18 1.2
21 X 240 96,000 25 17
28 X 240 37.000 22 17
29 X 240 48.000 ot 16
30 X 240 79,000 26 20
31 240 70,000
Totwl 2315000
Average 74,677
Maximum 110,000
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

ik

I. General Information for the Month/Year of: February, 2010

A. Public Water System (PWS) Information

PWS Name: Tangerine Park |PWS Identification Number 3481329
PWS Type: 1+ Community [T Non-Transient Non-Community L] Transient Non-Community L] Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 358 [ Total Population Served at End of Month: 920
PWS Owner: Aqua Utilities Florida
Contact Person: Wil Fontaine | Contact Person's Title: Field Coordinator
Contact Person's Mailing Address: PO Box 490310 City: Leeshurg lStale' Florida IZip Code: 34749
Contact Person's Telephone Number: {352) 787-0980 }Contact Person's Fax Number: (352) 787-6333
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: wmfontaine@aguaamerica.com
B. Water Treatment Plant Information
Plant Name: Tangerine Park Plant Telephone Number 352-787-0980
Plant Address: $551 Huron Street [City: Mt Dora  [State:  Florida |zip Code: 32757
Type of Water Treatment by Plant: [“] Raw Ground Water || Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360,000

Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F. A.C.):

), FAC):
L icense Class | License Number Day(s) / Shifi(s) Wor

Plant Categ

Will Fontaine b 6813 Days Ist Shift
John Worrell 5 6597 Days 1st Shift
Terry McCarthy & 4617 Days st Shift
{William Trendel C 6411 Days 1st Shift

11 Certification by Lead/Chief Operator
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in part [ of this report. [ certify that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF
International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. [ also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant
were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and
(2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can

retain them, togetherwith copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.

b ?,/ 7 Will Fontaine C-6813

: 7 ¥ : . "
Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number

DEP Form 62-555..900(3)Alternate
Effectiva Ay~ 28,2003 Page I( (
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

[PWS Tdentificaiton Number: 3481329 [Plant Name: [ Tangerine Park

February, 2010

1L Daily Data for the Month/Year of:

Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal:
[T Ultraviolet Radiation [T Other (Describe):

¥ Free Chlorine [ Chlorine Dioxide

[T Ozone [~ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)

Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System: [¥ Free Chlorine

{7 Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)

™ Chlorine Dioxide

e _ I

P et e il o B

24.0 75,000
X 240 75,000 1.9 15
X 240 40,000 20 1s
X 240 68,000 2.0 1.4
X 24.0] 64,000 2.0 14
X 240 92,000 1.9 1.4
X 24.0] 49,000 2.1 1.5

24,0 80,000
X 24.0 80,000 2.0 1.3
X 240 56,000 i 1.9 14
X% 240] 92,000 23 1.7
X 24.0 54,000 2.5 -8
X 24.0 66,000 2.3 1.7
X 24.0] 97,000 3.0 73

24.0 90,500
X 22 1.5
X 20 1.5
X 23 1.6
X 2.0 15
X 2.0 1.4
X 2.0 14

* Refer to the mstructions for this report to determine which plants must provide this information
DEP Form 62.555 S00(3)Altarmnate

(
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

General Information for the Month/Year of: March, 2010

A. Public Water System (PWS) Information
PWS Name Tangerine Park iPWS Identification Number 3481329
PWS Type 1] Community [ Non-Transient Non-Community L[ Transient Non-Community [ consecutive
Numiber of Service Connections at End of Month 358 _[Tmal Population Served at End of Month: 920
PWS Owner: Aqua Utilities Florida
Contact Persen: Will Fontaine IComact Person's Title Field Coordinator
Contact Person's Mailing Address: PO Box 490310 [City Leesburg  [State.  Florida [Zip Code: 34749
Contact Person's Telephone Number (352) 787-0980 ICumam Person's Fax Number (352) 787-6333
Contact Person's £-Mail Address wmfontaine@aquaameriggfom
B. Water Treatment Plant Information

Plant Name: Tangerine Park Plant Telephone Number: 352-787-0980
Plant Address 5551 Huron Street City: Mt Dora State:  Florida Ile Code: 32757
Type of Water Treatment by Plant; [v] Raw Ground Water [ Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day 360,000
Plant Calegory (per subsection 62-699 310(4), FAC.) v Plant Class {per subsection 62-699.310{(4). F AC ) C

Licensed Operators s Name License Class | License Number : Day(s) / Shifi(s) Worked
Lead/Chief Operator: {Will Fontaine C 6813 Days {st Shift
Otﬁérz'%é?ﬁmmiz ~ }John Worrel C 6597 Days Ist Shift

: wEe Terry McCarthy @ 4617 Days Ist Shift

“{William Trendel C 6411 Days st Shift

52

11, Certification by Lead/Chief Operator
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in part I of this report. I certify that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1 certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF
International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. 1 also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant
were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and
(2) if applicable, app priate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, 1 agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can
retain them, thep'with copies of this report. at a convenient location for at least ten years.

s Will Fontaine C-6813

Swgndfurc and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number

DEP Form 62-555 300{3)Alernate
Effectivg 51 28,2002 Pag(



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

[PWS Identificaiton Number 3481329 {Plant Name [Tangerine Park ]
1L Daily Data for the Month/Year of: March, 2010
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal [¥ Free Chlorine ™ Chilorine Dioxide [T Ozone ™ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)
{7 Uhraviolet Radiation ™ Other (Describe):
Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System: ¥ Free Chiorine [T Combined Chlorine (Chloramines} [T Chlorine Dioxide
CT Calculations, or UV Dose, to Demostate Four-Log Virus Inactivation, if Applicable®
CT Calculations UV Dose
Lowest CT
Disinfectant Provided
Days Plant Net Lowest Residual | Contact Time | Before or at Lowest Residual
Staffed or Quantity of Dusinfectant (ThatC First Lowest Disinfectant | Emergency or Abnormal Operating
Visited by Finished Concentration (C)| Measurement | Customer Minimum | Operating Concentration at | Conditions; Repair or Maintenance
Day of | Operator | Hours plant|{ Water Before or at First | Point During | During Peak CT UV Dose, | Minimum UV | Remote Pointin | Work that Involves Taking Water
the {Place in Producted, Customer Dunng | Peak Flow, Flow, mg- | Temp of pH of Water,{ Required, mW- Dose Required, | Distribution System Components Out of
Month wtn Operation gal. Peak Flow Rate, gpd | Peak Flow, mg/L minutes min/L. | Water, °Clif Applicable] mg-min/l | socfom® mWsseglom’ System. mg/L . Operation
i X 24.0 66,500 20 3
I X 240 98,000 19 1 4
G X 240 60,000 2.1 1.6
& X 240 81.000 18 1.1
3 X 240 75,000 18 1.4
5 X 2490 72,000 21 1.6
T 2400 92.000
8 X 240 92,000 20 1.5
9 X 240 88,000 19 15
10 X 240 83,000 24 1.8
11 X 240 66,000 2 1.8
12 X 240 67,000 1.6 1.6
iy X 240 75,000 2.3 g
14 240 82,000
155 X 240 82,000 2.1 1.6
16 X 240 67.000 2.2 L7
ir X 240 83,000 23 1.7
18 X 24.0 77,000 2.1 16
19 X 24.0 65,000 1.9 15
20 5 X 24.0 92,000 26 20
21 240 81,500
22 b 4 240 81,500 2.1 i6
23 X 240 68,000 17 i3
24 X 240 80,000 22 1.6
25 X 240 70,000 24 ¥
26 X 240 66,000 2.1 17
2 X 240] 88000 27 20
28 ¢ 240 87,000
29 X 240 837000 2.1 12
30 X 240 47,000 20 1.5
31 X 24.00 100,000 21 1.5
: 2,419,500
78,048
m . 100,000
* Refer 10 the instructons for this report 1o determine which plants must provide this information (

DEP Form§ 5003 )Altemate
Page 1
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

April, 2010 |

Gencra.l Information for the Month/Year of:

A. Public Water System (PWS) Information

PWS Name Tangerine Park {PWS ldentification Number 3481329
PWS Type: L | Community || Non-Transient Non-Community [ I ransient Non-Community L] consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 358 ITaLal Population Served at End of Month R0
PWS Owner: Agqua Utilities Florida
Contact Person: Will Fontaine lConiact Person's Title: Field Coordinator
Contact Person’'s Mailing Address: PO Box 490310 ICily. Leesburg fS[ale Florida Jth Code. 34749
Contact Person's Telephone Number: (352) 787-0980 [Con:ac[ Person's Fax Number; (352) 787-6333
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: winfontaine@aquaamerica.com
B. Water Treatment Plant Information
Plant Name: Tangerine Park Plant Telephone Number 352-787-0980
Plant Address: 5551 Huron Street lCit_v‘ Mt Dora State:  Florida J?.ip Code: 32757
Type of Water Treaiment by Plant: |1 Raw Ground Water [T Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360,000
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), FA.C.): Vv Plant Class 1per su’csectmn 62-699 3104). F A C) C
Lxcensed Opera,tccs ; ; Name oo o s ke license Class | License Number - Day(s) / Shift(s) Worked -
| Wm Fonuu'ne [ 6813 {}ays = Shiﬁ
John Worrell & 6597 Days 1st Shift
{Terry McCarthy < 4617 Days Ist Shift
L. 6411 Days st Shift

1William Trendel

1k Certification by Lead/Chief Operator
L, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in part I of this report. 1 certify that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF
International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. 1 also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant
were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates: and
(2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, | agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can
retain them. toeether with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.

.:({é}'".f.,.«.n-
s 5/7/2010 Will Fontaine C-6813
Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number

DEP Form 62-555 900{3)Alternata :
Efective Aug?f " 2003 Page ] {
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

[PWS Identificaiton Number: 3481329 [Plant Name [ Tangerine Park
ill. Daily Data for the Month/Year of: Apnl, 2010
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal: ¥ Free Chlorine ™ Chlorine Dioxide [T Ozone [~ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)
_E" Ultraviolet Radiation ™ Other (Describe):
Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System: W Free Chiorine ™ Combined Chlorine (Chioramines) I™ Chlorine Dioxide
CT Caleulations, or UV Dose, to Demostate Four-Log Virus Inactivation, if Applicable*
CT Calculations - UV Dose
Lowest CT
: ‘Disinfectant | Provided
Days Plant Net Lowest Residual | Contact Time | Before or at Lowest Residual
Staffed or Quantity of Disinfectant (DaC First Lowest Disinfectant | Emergency or Abnormal Operating
Visited by Finished Concentration (C)| Measurement | Customer Minimum | Operating Concentration at | Conditions; Repair or Maintenance
Operator |Hours plant] Water Before or at First | Point During {During Peak ct UV Dose, | Mimmum UV | Remote Point in | Work that Involves Taking Water
(Place in Producted, Customer During { Peak Flow, | Flow, mg- | TemPof | pH of Water,| Required, mW- | Dose Required, | Distribution System Components Qutof
"X") | Operation | gal |Peak Flow Rate, gpd | Peak Flow, mg/L |  minutes minL |Water, °C| if Applicable| mg-minl | seciem’ | mW-seciom’ | System,mg/L | - Operution .
X 240 45,000 22 L7
X 24.0 70,000 20 1.6
X 24.0| 104,000 2.6 19
24.0 92,000
X 240 92,000 2.4 1.7
X 240 96,000 20 1.3
X 24.0 103,000 2.1 1.5
X 24.0 60,000 2.1 1.5
X 24.0 76,000 20 1.5
X 24.0 89,000 23 16
24.0] 100,500
X 24 0] 100,500 2.1 1.5
X 240 63,000 2.1 1.8
X 240 108,000 20 §.5
X 240 68,000 2.1 1.5
X 240 73,000 20 1.3
X 240] 107,000 29 23
240 104,000
X 240 104,000 2.1 1.3
X 240 50,000 2.0 14
b3 240 96,000 24 1.7
X 24.0 87,000 2.2 L1
X 240 91,000 2.3 17
X 240 90,000 2.5 1.9
24.0] 104,000
X 24.0 104,000 2.3 1.5
X 240 51,000 1
x 240 96,000 2.2 1.7
X 240] 93,000 1.7
X 240 77,000 2 1.7
2,596,000
83,742
108,000

* Refer to the instruee ~ns for this report to determme which plants must provide this information
00(3lAlermata

DEP Formq

Page i_i
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HBEL, Inc.

5600 US. | North, Fort Pierce. FL 34946

—~. Phone: (772) 465-8584  Fax: (772) 467-1584 Date issued: August 7, 2009
To: Wil Fontaine
Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc.
POB 490310

Leesburg, FL 34749

Client: Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc.
Workorder ID: Tangerine Triannual [2135265]
Received: 7/15/09 12:36

Dear Will Fontaine;

Analytical results presented in this report have been reviewed for compliance with the
HBEL, Inc. Quality Systems Manual and have been determined to meet applicable
— Method guidelines and Standards referenced in the July 2003 National Environmental
Laboratory Accreditation Program (NELAP) Quality Manual unless otherwise noted.
The Analytical Results within these report pages reflect the values obtained from tests
performed on Samples As Received by the laboratory unless indicated differently.

FDOH Safe Drinking Water Act, Clean Water Act and RCRA Certification #'s:
E96080, E83509

Questions regarding this report should be directed to the Report Signatory at (772) 465-8584
referenclng the HBEL Workorder ID [Number]

Respéctfully submitted,

Eric Charest
HBEL, Inc. Laboratory Manager

Note: This report is not to be copied, except in full, without the expressed written consent of HBEL, Inc.

5600 US 1 North 4155 St. Johns Pkwy Suite 1300
ort Pierce, FL 34946 Sanford, FL. 32771
FDOH # E96080 FDOH # E83509
Printed: 8/7/09 Page 1 of 6
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HBEL, Inc.

5600 US. | North, Fort Pierce, FL 24946

.~ Phone; (778) 465-8584  Fax: (772) 4671584 Quality Control Summary
Client: Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc.
Workorder ID: Tangerine Triannual [2135265]
Received: 7/15/09 12:36

MB=Method Blank LCS=Laboratory Control Sample LCSD=Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate  MS=Matrix Spike  MSD=Matrix Spike Duplicate DUP=Sample Duplicate

HBEL Sample Method Narratives (If Applicablej
Number Sample 1D  Analytical Method Descripfion
Quality Control Summary
Method HBEL Batch Analyte Analytical lssue
EPA 300.0
1C8110
2135265001  Nitrate as N Accuracy - Outside acceptance limits in the MS.
2135265001 Nitrate as N Accuracy - Outside acceptance limits in the MSD.
2135265001  Nitrite as N Accuracy - Outside acceptance limits in the MS.
2135265001  Nitrite as N Accuracy - Quiside acceptancs limits in the MSD.
EPA 505
PEST5388

~— 2135265001 Decachlorobiphenyl Surrogate - Qutside acceptance Limits.

The above due to matrix effects. Accuracy demonstrated with other QC samples.

~8600 US 1 North 4155 St. Johns Pkwy Suite 1300
ot Pierce, FI. 34946 Sanford, FL 32771
FDOH # E36080 FDOH # E83509

Printed: 8/7/09
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HBEL, Inc.

SE00 US. ! North, Fort Pierce, AL 34946

<+ Phone: (772} 465-8584 Fax: (772) 467-1584

Client: Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

:
Parameter Quatifier Resulf

taboratory ID; 2135265001
Sample ID: Tangerine POE Grab

pH qQ 816
Aluminum 0.0036
Barium 0.020
Beryftium 0.00050 U
Cadmium 0.00030 U
Chromium 0.00040 \J
Copper 0.00090
Iron 0.017
Manganese 0.00050 U
Nickel 0.00050 U
Silver 0.00050 U
Sodium 13
Zing g.0020U
Uranium 6.2U
Antimony 0.00082U
Arsenic 0.0010U
L~ Lead 0.00070 U
Selenium 6.0022 U
Thallium 0.0010U
Mercury 0.000060 B
Chloride 18
Fluoride D.1%
Nilrate as N 0.0081
Nitrite as N 0.0022 U
Sulfate 7.3
1,2-Dibiomo-3- 0.0036 U
chioropropane
1,2-Dibromoethane 0.0047 U
Chlordane 0.13 U
Endrin 010U
gamma-BHC (Lindane) 0.020
Heptachlor 00360
Heptachior epoxide 0.028 L
Methoxychlor 0.044 U
PCB 0.14U
Toxaphene 061U
24.5-TP 019U
24D 0.22U
Datapon 23U
Dinoseb 023U
Pentachlorophenol 0.39U

Units

su

mg/L
mgt
moflL
mg/L
mgit
mgiL
mofl
mg/l.
mgil.

mg/L
mgfL
ugiL

mafl
mg/L
mglt.
mgil
mgfl.
mg/l.
mg/l
mgiL.
mg/l.
mgiL
vgll

ugiL
ug/L
ug/L
ugit
ugfL
ugll
ug/L
ugit
ugilL
ug/l
ug/L
ugil
ug/l
ugil

[2135265)
Workorder ID: Tangerine Triannual
Reporting Laboratory Prep Analyzed Lab
Lirnit Method Bafch Date/Time Dale/fTime Analyst D
Sampled: 07/15/09 10:30 Received: 07/15/09 12:36
Matrix: Water Results reporied on Wet Weight Basis

0.200 EPA 150.1 WCGE31327 071891207 GS  EO6080
0.0024 EPA 200.7 META9499 07/31/0912:06 SP  E9A080
0.00050 EPA 2007 METAS499 07/31/021206 SP E96080
0.00050 EPA 200.7 METAQ489 07/31/09 1206 SP  EQROBO
0.00030 EPA 200.7 META9499 07/3109 1205 SP  EQ6080
0.00040 EPA 2007 METAQ499 07/310912:06 SP  EQ6080
0.00070 EPA 200.7 META9499 07/31/0912:06 SP  EQK080
0.0050 EPA 200.7 META9499 07/31/0212:06 SP  F96080
0.00050 EPA 2007 META9499 07131031206 SP  E9AR0B0
0.00050 EPA 200.7 METAS499 077131091208 SP EGA080
0.00050 EPA 200.7 METAS499 07/31/09 2068 SP EGA0BD
0.50 EPA 200.7 META2499 (7/31/081206  SP EG6080
0.002¢ EPA 200.7 METAS499 07/31/081206 SP  F96080
0.2 EPA 200.8 SAL1146 07/22i090:00 KF 87604
0.00082 EPA 2009 META483 07/23/091223 DM EG6080
0.0010 EFA 200.9 METAS482 07/230910:00 DM E96080
0.00070 EPA 2009 METAS500 07/31/09 15:45 SP  E95080
0.0022 EPA 2009 METAZ476 07/2210819:12 DM E96080
0.0010 EPA 200.9 METAD487 07123091533 DM E95080
0.000060  EPA 2451 META9475 0772108 9:34 (7721409 17:44 DM E95080
50 EPA 3000 18116 071214084118 JL  E9G080
0.011 EPA 300.0 ICB110 O7HEI03 13:24 UL EQR0B0
0.0030 EPA 300.0 ICB110 07M6/081324 UL EGE0RQ
0.0022 EPA 300.0 8110 07/16/09 1324 JL  F95080
1.4 EPA 300.0 168116 07/2109 1119 JL E95080
0.0036 EPA504.1 PESTS38¢  07/27/08 1143 O7/Z7/082230 JL  E9R080
0.0047 EPA 504.1 PEST5389  O7/27/08 11:43 07/27/092230 JL  EQRGEN
0.13 EPA 505 PEST5388  07/21/00 11:00 07/280921:58 J.  F96080
0.10 EPA 505 PEST5388  07/21/00 11:00 07/21/0921:58 JL  F9B08D
0.020 EPA 505 PESTS388  07/21/0811:00 07217092158 JL  F96080
0.036 EPA 505 PESTS388  07/21/09 11:00 07/210921:56 JL  E0R080
0.028 EPA 505 PESTS388  07/21/0011:00 G7/21/0921:58 JL  ESR080
0.044 EPA 505 PESTS388  07/21/08 11:00 OT/21/0821:58 JL  EA080
0.14 EPA 505 PEST5388  07/24/09 11:00 07/2110921:58 JL  E9A080
0.61 EPA 505 PEST5388  07/21/00 11:00 (7/210921:58 Jt  E9B080
0.19 EPA 515.1 PESTS300  07/27/007:50 07/28/0918:04 JL  E96080
0,22 EPA 515.1 PESTS300  O7/27A97:50 07/28/0918:04 JL  EQ60B0
2.3 EPA 515.1 PESTS390  07/27/09 T:50 07/28/09 18:04 UL E96080
0.23 EPA §15.1 PEST5330  OW27/097:50 07/28/09 18:04 JL  EG60R0
0.39 EPA 515.1 PESTS380  CO7/27/087:50 07/28M0918:04 JL  E94080

#5600 US 1 Norih
ort Pierce, FI. 34946

FOOH # EQ6080

Printed: 8/7/09

41585 Si. Johns Pkwy Suite 1300

Sanford, FL 32771
FDCH # EB3509
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HBEL, Inc.

5600 US. | North, Fort Pierce, AL 34946

~ Phone: (772} 465-8584

Fax: (772) AG67-1584

Client: Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc.

Parameter Qualifier Flesult1
Picloram 0.230
1,1,4-Trichlaroethang 0.31U
1,1,2-Trichlorogthane 022U
1,1-Dichloroethene 0.35U
1,2 4-Trichiorobenzene 0.124
1,2-Dichlorobenzene 0.15U
1,2-Dichloroethane 6.21U
1,2-Dichloropropane 0.24U
1,4-Dichlorobenzene 0.18 U
Benzene 015U
Carbon tetrachioride 0.36 U
Chilorobenzene 017 U
cis-1,2-Oichioraethene 0.25U
Ethylbenzene 0.17U
Methylene chloride 043U
Styrene 017 U
Tetrachloroethene 0.26 U
Toluene 0.26 U
Total Xylenes 041U

7 frans-1,2-Dichioroethene 0.30UV
Trichloroethenae 0.17 U
Vinyl chloride 025U
Alachior 0610
Afrazine 0480
Benzo(a)pyrene g.c7ou
bis(2-ethythexyljphthalate 085U
Di(Z-ethylhexyladipate pesU
Hexachlorobenzene 031U
Hexachlorocyclopentadiene 024V
Simazine 0.63U
Carbofuran 0.410
Oxamyl 013U
Glyphosate 13U
Endothall 28U
Diguat 19U
Gross Alpha 20U +/-1.7
Radium 226 0.6 +-0.2
Radium 228 0.3 U+/-02
Color 4.0
Total Dissolved Solids 180
Cyanide 0.0047 U
Surfaciants as LAS, 0.023
Mol.wt.340

Units

ugh.
ugh
uglL
ug/l.
ug/l.
ugl.
uglh
uglL
ug/L
ugiL
ugit
ugll
ug/L
ug/L
ugil
ug/L
ugh.
ugh
ugit
ugh
ugiL
g/l
ugfL
uglL
ugh.

ugfl
ugiL
ug/l
ugfL
ugll
ugh
ugi.
ugft.
ugft.
pCill.
pCilL
pCilL
cu
mgiL
mgyl.
ma/l

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Workorder ID: Tangerine Triannual

Reporting
Limit
0.23
0.31
0.22
0.35
0.12
0.15
0.21
0.24
0.18
0.15
0.36
0.17
0.25
017
043
0.17
0.26
0.26
0.41
0.30
0.17
0.25
0.61
0.48
0.070
0.85
0.68
0.31
0.24
0.63
0.41
0.13
13
2.8
19

1.8

16
0.0047
0.022

Method

EPA 515.1
EPA 524.2
EPA 524.2
EPAB242
EPA 524.2
EPA 5242
EPA 524.2
EPA 524.2
EPA524.2
EPA 524.2
EPA524.2
EPA 5242
EPA524.2
EPAS524.2
EPA 524.2
EPA §24.2
EPA524.2
EPA 5242
EPA524.2
EPA524.2
EPA 524.2
EPA 524.2
EPA525.2
EPA 5262
EPAS25.2
EPA 525.2
EPA 525.2
EPA 525.2
EPA 525.2
EPA 525.2
EPA 531.1
EPA 531.1
EPA 547
EPA 548.1
EPA 549.2
EPA 800.0
EPA 9031
RA-05
SM21208
SM2540C
SM4500CN E
SM5540C

Laboratory Prep

Balch DatefTime Date/Time Analyst

PEST5380  07/27/09 7:50
YOC3128

VOC3128

VOC3128

v0C3128

voci128

VOC3i28

VOC3128

VOC3128

vOC3128

vOG3128

VOC3128

VOC3128

VOC3128

VOC3128

VOC3128

VOCa128

VOG3128

YOC3128

VOG31i28

VOC3128

VOC3128

SVOC2795 07423109 10:35
SVOC2795  07/23i09 10:35
SVOC2795 07123109 10:35
SVOC2795  07/23/09 10:35
8V0C27585  07/23/09 10:35
SVOC2785 (7423109 10:35
8VOC2795 07423109 10:35
8VOC2705  07/23/09 10:35
HPLC2619

HPLC2619

HPLC2620

SVOC2793 07122109 16:20
HPLC2622  (7/22109 1(:25
SAL1146

SAL1146

SAL1146

WCGE31314

WCGE31320

WCGE31358 07/23/09 11.20
WCGE31333  0717/09 8:00

[2135265]
Analyzed Lab
D

07/28M09 48:04 ML E06080
07/28/69 1:39  WR  FOB080
Q712809 1:33  WR  E960R0
07/28/091:39 WR  FO5080
07R8MR 138 WR  F98080
07/28/001:39 WR  E9R080
07/23/081:33  WR  E98080
07/28/08 1:33  WR  EO5080
07/28/091:33  WR  ES6080
07/28/031:33  WR  E95080
07/28/09 133 WR  EYB080
07/28/091:33 WR EO8080
07/28/091:33  WR  E96080
07/280091:3%3  WR  E06080
07/28/09 1:33  WR  EQB080
07/28/08 138 WR  E96080
07/28K91:32  WR  E9B080
07/28/091:38  WR  FOR0S0
07/281091:38  WR  E9B0B0
07/28/091:39  WR E95080
07/28091:33  WR  EOS0B0
07728009139 WR  E96080
07/20/09 15:37 WR  F96080
07/29/09 15:37  WR  E96080
D7/200915:37  WR  E9G080
07/29/09 15:37 WR  E96080
07/29109 1537 WR  E96080
07290091537 WR  E9B080
072909 1537  WR  E96080
07/29/0915:37 WR  E9B080
071211091745 JJM  E9B080
07/21/0817:45  JUM  ES6080
07122109 12:40  JJM  E96080
07/24K09 23.02 WR  FS5(80
07/2%/0912:35 MM F96080
07/26/098:19  SAL E84120
07/28/09 14:5%  SAL EB4124
07/30/09 16:22  SAL E84129
07MB/09 16:30  TCL  EYB080
O7M7/00 1430 5P FOG040
07724100 10:10 GG E96080
0711709954 GG E96080

5600 U8 1 North
“ort Pierce, FL 34946

FDOH # E96080

Printed: B/7/09

FDOH # E83509
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HBEL, Inc.

5600 US, | North. Fort Pierce, FL 34946

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

~~~ Phone: (772) 465-8584 Fax: (772) 467-1584 [2135265]
Client: Agqua Utilities Florida, Inc. Workorder ID: Tangerine Triannual
) Reporting Laboratory Prep Analyzed Lab

Parameter Qualifier Result Units Limit Method Batch Date/Time  Date/Time Analyst D
Laboratory ID: 2135265002 Sampled: Received: 07/15/09 12:36
Sample D Tfip Blank-de Matrix: Water Results reported on Wet Weight Basis
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 031U ugiL 0.31 EPA524.2 VOGa1zs 07/28/09 212 WR  E96080
1,1,2-Trichloroethane 0.22U ugh 0.22 EPA 5242 VOC3128 07/28)08 212  WR EDROSD
1,1-Dichloroethene 035U ugit 0.35 EPA 524.2 VOC3128 07/280092:12  WR  EQG080
1,2 4-Trichlorobenzere 012U ugiL 0.12 EPA524.2 VOC3128 0712809 2:12  WR  E9G080
1,2-Dichlorobenzene 0.15U _ught. 0.15 EPA 524.2 VOC3128 07128009 2:12  WR  EO6080
1,2-Dichlorcethane 0.21U uglL 0.21 EPA 524.2 VOC3128 O7128/09 2112 WR  ESH080
1,2-Dichlorcpropane 0.24 U uglt 0.24 EPA 524.2 VOC3128 G7/28/08 212  WR E98080
1,4-Dichlorchenzene 0.18U ugll. 0.18 EPA524.2 VOC3128 07728008 212 WR  E96080
Benzene 0.15U ugil 0.15 EPA524.2 VOC3128 0728008212 WR  EQGORO
Carbon tetrachloride 036U ugiL 0.36 EPA524.2 VOC3128 07/28/092:42  WR 96080
Chlorobenzene 0.17 U uglL 0.17 EPA 524.2 VoC3128 0712809 2:12  WR 96080
cis-1,2-Dichloroethena 0.25U ugiL 0.25 EPA 524.2 VOC3128 0712800 242 WR  E96080
Ethylbenzene 0.17U ug/L 0.17 EPA 524.2 VOC3128 07/28/08 212 WR  EOG080
Methylene chloride 043V ug/iL 0.43 EPA 5242 vOC3128 0728169212 WR  EGG0S0
Styrene 017U ugiL 0.17 EPA 524.2 VOC3128 07128100 212 WR  E9B080
Tetrachioroethene 0.26U ugll. 0.26 EPA 524.2 VOC3128 0712800 212 WR  EQ5080

L~ Toluene 0.26 U uglL 0.26 EPA 524.2 VOC3128 0712808212 WR  E95080
Total Xylenes 041U uglL 0.4 EPAS§24.2 VOC3128 07128109212 WR  E96080
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 0.30U uglL .30 EPA 5242 VOC3128 O7IBAS 212 WR  EQB0BO
Trichloroethene 047U ug/L 0.17 EPA 524.2 VOC3128 07728009212 WR  E96080
Vinyt chloride 0.25U ugh 0.25 EPA 524,2 VOC3128 0772809212 WR  E96080

'Result Qualifiers: U = Not Detected
Applicable Florida Department of Environmental Protection Qualifiers defined below.

Q Sample held beyond the accepted holding time.

[ = Analyte detected between the Laboratory Method Detection Limit and Laboratory Reporting Limit
Statement of Estimated Uncertainty avaitable upon request.

4155 5i. Johns Phwy Suite 1300
Sanford, FL 32771

FDOH # £83509 &

#5600 US 1 North
-ort Pierce, FL 34946
FDOH # E96080

&
Printed: 8/7/09
60
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3 )
i )'| ARBOR BRANCH i3 t1Laboratory not respensitie for omitted information
= ENVIRONM ENTAL |___FDOH#E980B0  _ FDOM # E85370
& LABORATORIES, INC. B 5600 U.S. 1 North 307 Coolidge Avenue
? 5600 US ! North, Fort Plerce, £L 34946 VAgresentilo' Perforr, Serviges. ! JFort Pierce, FL 34946  Lehigh Acres, FL 33936
Phone: {772) 465-2400, Ext. 285 Fax: (772) 467584 3 /
Method(s) of FDOH # EB3500 . FDOH # E84418
Company: G Y. F Shipment: 4155 St. Johns Pkwy. 16331 Cortez Bivd.
Suite 1300 Broocksville, FL 34601
Address: /&) Mlose ST Sanford, FL 32771
Lonveweaes Fo. T 332750
e-mail;
Phone: 497-339- 45424 Fax Standard Laboratory
Turn Around Time o
Client Contact: LB 7 Preservation Key
Or H=-Hydrachloric Acid PaPhosphoric Acid
Project Name: T AN ER A E B N=Nitric Ackd $T=Sodum
Rush in Business Days | [3L84i1 2220170 i il re el $=Sutluric Acid Thiosuftate
Sampled By: f Y I RIAPY Sl Rsquires Laboratory Approval i o H { s '{ SH=Sodium Hydroxide  U=Unpreservad
- 'S i "t \
et . J 9 e < 2
“fcotlecTion [ 2 L | SAMPLE DESCRIPTION <y 3 L9 N
E 2lx |z + R AR J|g Rl 3 COMMENTS
loate| Time | § 15 | ¢ As Will Appear On Report ~ |®. 8 S RESeY | o 3% &
RELE PP P Y T RgRN ] > [ S
000 |& DWW | 7yeerwe P o £ X cl+ Res 2.0
1000 [ 6 lpw]! " i X prl 1Y
1060 | & |pur] 1 ‘ ‘r X 7EMP 39.0
{ _
1936 {6 [p]3 : ’ X @
h t/
/00 |G [pwlB ' X
’f
/990 | (5 pu] | " X
g W 1 X
e 775
% Sample:Typs:. G=Grab  C=Cormpositeit.. )i 115 i (i (1% Mafric, S=8dlid’ SL.+Slixige: DWADiirikig Water : GW=Grround Siu'arﬁ}é.-?é‘.\‘ﬁ{éS'aﬁaifé_ Water ;WWéWagtéWétb‘r‘r' iMEMafing ;!
20, [RELINQUISHED BY 7y <y /o 754 RELINQUISHED BY /bfur0 K 4o fed g ¥ |RELINQUISHED BY
DATETIME 7, {,éa?. /ARE DATETIME ] o i("fgﬁl { {DATEMIME i
. 1 [RECEIVED BY RECEIVED BY ¥ [rECEVED; FOR*HBE“
S foaTETvE /l%‘mq 1230 [oatemme JoATEMIME: géﬁ‘ =

Distribution: WHITE with REPORT; YELLOW for FILE; PINK to CLIENT; GOLD for SAMPLER

CHAiN PAGE 4




$1141 aboratory not responsible for omitted information

FCOH # E96080 FDOH # EBS370

5600 U.S. t North 307 Coolidge Avenue
, FL 34946 Lehigh Acres, FL 33836

. MARBOR BRANCH
= ENVIRONMENTAL
= LABORATORIES, INC.

5600 US | North, Fort Pierce. FL 34946 ; 03
Phone; (772) 465-2400, €xt. 285 Fax; (772) 467-1584 s, EC T
Method(s) of g : DOH # E83509 FDOH # EB4418

Company: A J. F. Shipment: 4155 St. Johns Pkwy. 16331 Cortez Bivd.

Suite 1300 Brooksville, FL. 34601
Address: /&0 Aless S

Sanford, FL 32771
Lomtwoo  FL TP 32252

e-mail; H
Phone: &/p7- 337. 542 Y Fax Standard Laboratory i
_ Turn Around Time PRESERVATIVE 124 ;
Client Contact: Arec / Preservation Key
Or H=Hydrochioric Acld P=Phosphoric Acid
Project Name: TAN TR , ) E ANALYSES REQUESTED N=Nitlc Acid STaSodum
Rush in Business Days | Jiyjeril i pbi] i [ et g i i ] sesuturic Acid Thicsultate
Sampled By: T7 1l 2 1 Requires Laboratory Approval g ’ SHuSodlum Hydroxide  U=Unpresarved
' el | SAMPLE DESCRIPTION | w~ |~
s |E | Will Aooear O S|\ > | 2 COMMENTS
Fle]s As Will Appear On Report \3\\:; \y \q \y
G| b| Taperme £ 0 E X Clapes 3.0
G |pw] ! "y /1 X PH 1.9
& |pw) i A @ X TEMP 2190
G |pw I 't " _ X
& [pw ‘ a - X &
1
6 by ‘ ! 1 X |

| A 8./ A AL

M= 1=
ik
;‘% |
N

[ Vs

& = -
b80 5a0neg « ' Sample Type:. G=Grab: (.)::Gor!mamsst(-zo CUnloR I T s P MAARE S:iStﬂ 1SLwgliidge: DWLDrinking water: BWaGrdindiWater iSWeSurtace Waler: WwW=Wasiewatel: IM=Marine. 125+ 12153l
0" [RELINQUISHED BY < s é -y, - RELINQUISHED BY " 4 Wpret.d 41 Feck? /A  |RELINQUISHED BY
JOATETIME //5‘/07 /2’36 DATETIME SF1S 10606) [pATETIME
RECEIVED BY o RECEIVED BY S  |REGENEDFQ
% e S g (23], preme | lomanivtf, )

Dislribution: WHITE with REPORT; YELLOW for FlLE PINK to CLIENT; GOLD for SAMPLER

AR e ok

b ST R 2 e e i i R T el b A B b g i R s ] 20 e T R e O R I A AN R T el S VT




Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler - Please type or print legibly)

System Name: PWSI1D. # DDDD DDD

System Type (check one) [ ICommunity [ |Nontransient Noncommunity [ ]Transient Noncommunity

Address:

City: . State: ZIP Code:

Phone #: Fax#
E-Mail Address: S
SAMPLE INFORMATION (1o be completed by sampier)

Sample Number. ~ location Code (i known):_

Sample Date: Q75109 Sample Time: ] 10:30 AM

Sample Location {be specific). Tangerine POE Grab

Disinfectant Residual {Required when reporting resuits for frihalomethanes and haloaceticacids: ___ mg/L FieldpH:
Sample Type (Check Only One) N Reason(s) for Sample (Check all that apply)
| |Distribution [ |Routine Compliance (with 62-550) L Quartetly (which atr?
{_|Entry Point {10 Distribution) | |Confirmation of MCL Exceedence* [ |Special (ot for compliance with 62-550)
{[Plant Tap not for compliance with 62-550) | _|Composite of Multiple Sites** [ violation Resolution
[_IRaw {at welt or intake) [ |Clearance (permitting) | |Replacement {of Invalidated Sample)
| |Max Residence Time [ iOther: o - -
{_|Ave Residence Time Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments:
[ Near First Customer S )
*See §2-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions. ** See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and
Note: See 62-550.512(3) for additional requirements attach a results page for each site.

for Nitrate or Nitrite MCL exceedences.

Sampler's Name:

~ Sampler'sFax#: )

Sampler's Phone #;,
Sampler's E-Mail Address:

CERTIFICATION (to be completed by sampler)
|

Print Title
do HEREBY CERTIFY that the above public water system and sample collection information is
_~completed and correct.

Print Name.

oignature: - Date:

Reporting Format 62-550.730  Effective sanuary 1945, Revised January 2004
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab - Please type of print iegibly)
“ ATTACH A CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET

Lab Name:  HBEL, Inc. ) N Florida Certification #: E96080
Address: 5600 US 1 North Certification Expiration Date; 06/30/2010
Fort Pierce, FL 34946 ) Phone #. ~ (772) 465-8584

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab} Date Sample(s) Received:: 715109
PWSID (From Page 1): Sample Number (From Page 1): i
|.ab Assigned Report Number or Job ID: 2135265001
Group(s) Analyzed and Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply):

Inorganics Synthetic Organics Volatile Organics Disinfection Byproducts

[JAl 17 [JAN30 KAl 21 | Trihalomethanes

§ |Partial q';(jAII Except Dioxin | Partial I IHaloacetic Acids

| INitrale [ |Partial [ IBromate

[ INitrite [ IDioxin Only Radionuciides [ [Chiorite

| ]Asbestos Only X]Single Sampk? Secondaries

[ |Qtrly Compesite*™ E[THT
Were any analyses subcontracted? X Yes ~  No R
4 |Partial
-~ If yes, please provide DOH certification numbers: E84129 EB7604
ATTACH DOH ANALYYE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRAGTED LAB
CERTIFICATION
L, Eric Charest J _ Laboratory Manager
{Print Name) {Print Title)

do HEREBY CERTIFY that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet afl requirements of the
National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC).

Signature W Date: 07-Aug-09 R
* Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH [ab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will resull

in rejection of the report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in nofification of the DCH
Bureau of Laboratory Services.
** Please provide radiological sample dates locations for each quarter.

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH)
Sample Collection info Satisfactory: | JYes | WMo Sample Analysis Info Satisfactory: | Yes | |No

I |Replacement Sample(s) Requested (circle or highlight group(s) above) | |Revised Report Requested (aircle o highiight grous(s) above)
[ |Additicnal Monitoring Required (circte or highlight group(s) abave)

Reason(s): | MCL(s) Exceeded [ 'Detection(s) [ lincomplete Report
[ |Missing Analyte Sheel(s} | Location Unsatisfactory | “JAnalysis Unsatisfactory
| |Other: | | o S
_~Person Notified: o o Date Nofified: 3
Jomments: ‘ ) e
Date Reviewed: - DEP/DOH Reviewing Official;

l Reporting Format 62-550.73¢  Effeclive January 1995, Revised January 2004
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HBEL, Inc.

E&OO0 US. | North, Fort Pierce, FL 34946
wme: (772) 465-8584 Fax: (772) 467-1584

INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS
62 - 550.310 (1)

Client: Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. Workorder: Tangerine Triannual

Sample Location: Tangerine POE Grab Sample Number: 2135265001

Sampling Date: 7/15/08 10:30 PWS 1D (From Page 1)

Date Received: 7/15/09 12:36

Contam Coniam Analysis . Analytical Analysis DQH Lab
1D Name MCL Units Result Qual. Method Lab MDL Date/Time Cert #
1040 Nitrate as N [10] mgiL  0.0081 EPA 300.0 0.0030 7/16/09 13:24  ES6080
1041 Nitrite as N 1] mgff. ©.0022 U EPA 300.0 0.0022 7/16/09 13:24  E96080
1005 Arsenic [0.01] mg/L 0.6010 U EPA 200.9 0.0010 7/23/09 10:00 EB4129
1010 Barium [2} mg/L  0.020 EPA 200.7 0.00050 7/31/09 12:06  E96080
1015 Cadmium [0.005] mg/l. 0.00030U EPA 200.7 0.00030 7/31/0212:06 E26080

20 Chromium [0.1] mg/L  0.00040 U EPA 200.7 0.00040 7/3t/0912:06 E96080
w24 Cyanide [0.2] mg/L.  0.0047 U SM4500CN E 0.0047 7/24/0910:10  £96080
1025 Fluoride [4] mg/L 0.1 EPA 300.0 0.011 7/16/09 13:24 E96080
1030 Lead [0.015] mg/t 0.00070U EPA 2009 0.00070 7/31/09 15:45 E96080
1035 Mercury [0.002] mgfL 0.000060 U EPA 2451 0.000060  7/21/09 17:44  E96080
1036 Nickel [0.1] mg/L.  0.086050 U EPA 200.7 0.00050 7/31/09 12:.06  E96080
1045 Selenium [0.05] mg/l 0.0022 U EPA 200.9 0.0022 7/22/09 19:12  E96080
1052 Sodium [160] mgil. 13 EPA 200.7 0.50 7/31/0912:06 E96080
1074 Antimony [0.006)] mg/t 0.00082U EPA 200.9 0.00082 7/23/0912:23 E96080
1075 Beryllium [0.004] mg/L 0.00050U EPA 200.7 0.00050 7/31/0212:06 EQ6080
1085 Thallium [0.002] mg/ih 0.0010U EPA 200.9 0.0010 7/23/09 15:33  E96080

Reporting Format 62-550.730
Effective January 1995, Revised January 2007

* Results must be reperied with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Results Qualified with A, F, H, N, ©, T, Z, 2, *, are
unacceptable for compliance wilh 62-550. Results qualified with a J, @, R, or Y must be accompanied by written jusiification and will be evaluated on a case by case basls, To
F=l.a monitoring violation, unacceptable results must be replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monttering period.

< +US 1 North _ 4155 St. Johns Pkwy Suite 1300
Fort Pierce, FI. 34946 . Sanford, FL 32771
FDOH # E96080 , FDOH # E83509

Printed: 8/7/09 65




HBEL, Inc.

00 US. | North, Fort Pierce, FLL 34946
~hone: (772) 465-B584 Fax: {772) A67-1584

SECONDARY CONTAMINANTS
62 - 550.320 :

Client: Agua Utilities Florida, Inc. Workorder: Tangerine Triannual

Sample Number: 2135265001

Sample Location: Tangerine POE Grab

Sampling Dale: 7/15/09 10:30 PWS ID (From Page 1):

Date Received:

7/18/09 12:36

Contam Contam Analysis . Analytical Analysis DOH Lab
ID Name MCL Units Result Qual. Method Lab MDL Date/Time Cert #
1002 Aluminurm [0.2] mg/L  0.0036 EPA 200.7 0.0024 7/31/09 12:06 ES8080
1017 Chloride [250] mg/l. 18 EPA 300.0 5.0 7/21/09 11:19  E96080
1022 Copper [l mg/L  0.00090 £PA 2007 0.00070 7/31/0912:06  E96080
1025 Fluoride [2] mg/L  0.11 EPA 300.0 0.011 7/16/097/16/09 E96080
’_1928 fron [0.3] mg/l  0.017 EPA 200.7 0.0050 7/31/09 12:06  E96080
32 Manganese [0.05] mg/L 0.00050U EPA 200.7 0.00050 7/31/08 12:06  E96080
1050 Sitver [0.1] mg/L  0.00050 U EPA 200.7 0.00050 7/31/0912:06  E96080
1055 Sulfate [250] mg/lL 7.3 EPA 300.0 1.4 7/21/09 11:19  E96080
1095 Zinc [5] mg/L.  0.0020U EPA 200.7 0.0020 7/31/0912:06  E96080
1905 Color [15] cu 4.0 SM2120 B 1.8 7/16/09 16:30 E96080
1925 pH [6.5-8.5] SU 8.16 Q EPA 150.1 0.200 7118/0912:07  E96080
1930 Total Dissolved Solids [500] mg/l. 180 SM2540 C 16 71M7/09 14:30  E96080
2905 Foaming Agents  [0.5] mg/lL  0.023 SM5540 C 0.022 717/09 9:54 E96080

Reporting Format 62-550.730
Effective January 1995, Revised January 2007

* Results must be reported wilh appropriale qualifies in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Results Qualified with A, F. H. N, O, T, 2, %, *, are
unacceplable for compliance with 62-550. Resuilts quallfied with a J, Q, R, or Y must be accompanied by written justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To
avoid a monitoring violation, unacceplable results must be replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period.

) US 1 North 4155 St. Johns Pkwy Suite 1300
Fort Pierce, FL 34946 Sanford, FL 32771
FDOH # E96080 FDOH # E83509

Printed: &/7/09
66




HBEL, Inc. :

S600 US, | North, fort Pierce, FL 34946
Phone: (772) 465-B584 Fax: (772) 467-584

ot
SYNTHETIC ORGANICS 62 - 550.310 (4) (b)
Client: Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. Workorder:  Tangerine Triannual
Sample Location: Tangerine POE Grab Sample Number: 2135265001
Sampling Date; 7/15/0910:30 PWS ID {(From Page 1):
Date Received: 7/15/09 12:36
DOH
Contam Analysis , Analytical  Lab Extraction Analysis Lab
D Contam Name MCL Units Result Qual. Method MDL RDL Date Date/Time  Cert#
2005 Endrin [2] ug/ll. 010U EPA 505 .10 0.01 7/21/09  7/21/09 21568 E96080
2010 gamma-BHC (Lindane}  [0.2] ug/L 6.020U EPAS05  0.020 002 7/21/08  7/21/09 21:58 E96080
2015 Methoxychlor [40} ug/ll. 0.044 U EPA 505 0.044 0.1 7/21/09  7/21/0921:58 E96080
2020 Toxaphene [3] ug/l. 0.610 EPA 505 0.61 1 7/21/09  7/21/0921:58 E96080
2031 Dalapon [200) wg/l 2.3V EPA 5151 2.3 1 7/27i09  7/28/09 18:04 E96080
2032 Diguat [20] ug/i. 19U EPA 5492 19 04 7122109 7/29/0912:35 E96080
2033 Endothall [100] wug/L 28U EPAS481 2.8 a TI22109  7/24/0023.02 ESE02)
2034 Glyphosate [F00] ug/t 13U EPA 547 13 6 7/22/0912:40  E96080
2035 Di{2-ethylhexyl)adipate [400] ug/l. 0.68 U EPA 5252 0.68 0.6 7/23/09  7/29/09 1537 E96080
2036 Oxamyl (200] uwgil 0.13U EPA 5311 013 2 7/21/09 17:45  E96080
2037 Simazine [4] uglL 9.63U EPA 5252 (.63 0.07  7/23/09  7/29/09 15:37 E96080
2039 bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate [6] ug/L 0.85U EPA 525.2 0.85 0.6 7123/09  7/29/09 15:37 E96080
0 Picloram [500f ugik 0.23U EPA 5151 023 041 7/27/09  7/28/09 18:04 E96080

2041 Dinoseb 71 ug/l 0.23U EPA 5151 023 02 7/27/08  7/28/09 18:04 E96080
2042 Hexachlorocyclopentadiene  [50] ugilL 0.24U EPA 5252 0.24 0.1 7/23/0%  7/29/09 15:37 E96080
2046 Carbofuran [40] uwgl 041U EPA 531.1 0.41 0.9 7/21/09 17:45 E96080
2050 Atrazine [3) ug/li. 0.48U EPA G252 048 0.1 7/23/09  7/29/09 1537 E96080
2051  Alachlor 2 ugllL 061U EPA 5252 061 02 7123/09  7/29/08 15:37  E96080
2065 Heptachlor [04] ug/ 0.036U EPAS05 0.036 004 7/21/09 7/21/0821:58 E36080
2067 Heptachlor epoxide [.2] ug/l. 0.028 U EPA 505 0.028 (0.02 7/21/08 7/21/09 21:58 E96080
2105 24D [70] ug/l. 022U EPA 5151 0.22 0.1 7127109  7/28/09 18:04  E96080
2110 24,5-TP {50] ug/ll. D190 EPA 5151 0.19 02 712709 7/28/09 18:04 E960B0
2274  Hexachlorobenzene (13 ug/t 0.31U EPAS525.2 0.31 0.1 7123109 7/29/0915:37  E96080
2306 Benzola)pyrene [.2) ugit 0.070U EPA 525.2 0.070 0.02 7/23/09 7/29/09 1537 E96080
2326 Pentachlorophenal i1 ug/L 0.38 U EPA 5151 0.39 0.04 7I27/08  T7/28/09 18:04 E96080
2383 PGB [-5) ug/k 0.14 U EPAS05.  0.14 0.1 12109 H210921:58 E£96080
2931  1.2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane [.2] ug/t. 0.0036U EPA 504.1 0.0036 0.02 7/27109  7/27/09 22:30 ES6080
2946  1,2-Dibromoethane [-02} ug/l  0.0047 U EPA 5041 0.0047 0.01 7427109  T7i27/0922:30 E9I6080
2959  Chiordane [2] ug/ll 0.13U EPA505 0.13 02 7/21/09  7/21/0921:58 E96080
Reporting Format 62-550.730 NOTE: Results indicating non-detection with a reported lab MDL. >50% of the MCL will not be accepted for
Eftective January 1995, Revised January 2007 compliance with 62-550.318(4}{b}.

* Results must be reported with appropriate qualiflers in aceordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Results Qualifled with A, F, H, N, O, T, 2, 72, *, are
unaceeptable for compliance with 62-550. Results qualiied with a J, G R, or Y must be accompanied by written justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To
ay*a monitoring viclation, unacceptable resulls must be replaced with acceptable results from sampies collected during the same monitoring period.

L . US 1 North 4155 St. Johns Pkwy Suite 1300
Fort Pierce, FL. 34946 ; Sanford, FL. 32771
FDOH # E96080 | FDOH # E83509

Printed: 8/7/09 67




HBEL, Inc.

5600 US, | North, Fort Pierce, FL 34946
Phone: (772) 465-B5B4 Fax: (772) 467-1584

P

VOLATILE ORGANICS
62 - 550.310 (4) (a)

Client: Agua Utilities Florida, Inc.
Tangerine POE Grab

7/15/09 10:30

Sample Location:

Sampling Date:

Warkorder:

Tangerine Triannual

Sample Number:

PWS ID (From Page 1)

2135265001

Date Received: 7/15/09 12:36
Contam Analysis . Analytical Lab Analysis DOH Lab
iD Contam Name MCL Units Result Qual. Method MDL RDL Date/Time Cert#
2378 1.24-Trichlorobenzene  [70] ug/llL 0.12 U0 EPA 524.2 0.12 0.5 7/28/09 .39  E95080
2380 cis-1,2-Dichioroethene [70] ug/t. 0.25U EPA 524.2 0.25 0.5 7/28/09 1.39 E96080
2055 Total Xylenes [10000] ugh. 0.41U EPA 524.2 0.41 05 7/28/09 1:39 E9B080
2064 Dichloromethane [5] ugl. 043U EPA 5242 0.43 0.5 7/28/09 1:39 E96080
2968 1,2-Dichlorobenzene  [600] wugl. 0.18U EPA 524.2 0.15 0.5 7/28/09 1:39 £96080
2069  1.4-Dichlorobenzene  {75] ug. 013U EPA 524.2 0.18 0.5 7/28/09 1:39 E96080
2976 Vinyl chloride [13 ug/llL 0.25Y EPA 524.2 (.25 0.5 7/28/09 1:39  ES96080
' /7 1,1-Dichloroethene 7 ug/ll. 0.35U EPA 524.2 0.35 0.5 7/28/09 1:39 E96080
2079  trans-1,2Dichloroethene  [100} ug/L 0.30U EPA 5242 0.30 0.5 7/28/09 1:39 E96080
2980 1.,2-Dichloroethane [3] uwg/t 021U EPA 524.2 0.21 0.5 7/28/09 1:39 E96080
2981 1,1,1-Trichlorpethane [200] ugfl. 0.31U EPA 524.2 0.31 0.5 7/28/09 1:39 E96080
2982 Carbon telrachloride  [3] ug/lL 0.36U EPA 5242 0.36 0.5 7/28/00 1:3¢  E096080
2983 1,2-Dichloropropane 5] ug/k 0.24U EPA 524 2 024 0.5 7/28/09 1:39 ES6080
2984  Trichloroethene [3] ug/l, 017U EPA 524.2 0.17 0.5 7/28/09 1:39  E96080
2985  1,1,2-Trichlorocthane [5] ug/l 0.22U EPA 524.2 0.22 0.5 7/28/09 1:39  E96080
2987  Tetrachlorosthene [3] ug/t 0.26 U EPA 524.2 0.26 0.5 7/28/00 1:39  EQ6080
2989 Chlorcbenzene [00]  wglk 017U EPA 524.2 017 0.5 7/28/09 1:39 E96080
2090 Benzene (1] ug/ll 015U EPA 524.2 0.15 0.5 7/28/08 1:38  E96080
2991 Toluene [1000] ug/L 0.26 L EFPA 524.2 0.26 0.5 7/28/09 1:39 E96080
2882  Ethylbenzene [700] ug/l. 0.17U EPA 524.2 0.17 0.5 7/28/09 1:39  E96080
2996  Styrene [70] ug. 017U EPA 524.2 0.17 0.5 7/28/08 1:39  E96080

Reporting Format 62-550.730
Effective January 1995, Revised January 2007

* Results must be reporied with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Results Qualified with A, F, H, N, C, T, Z, 7, *,

unaceeplable for compliance with 62-550. Results qualified with a J, Q. R, or Y must be accompanied by writlen justification and will be evaluated on a ¢ase by case basis. To

avord a monitoring violation, unacceptable resulls must be replaced with acceplable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period.

Z" - US 1 North " 4155 St Johns Pkwy Suite 1300 )
F. Pierce, FL 34946 Sanford, FL 32771
FDOH # E96080 FDOH # £83509

Printed: 8/7/09
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SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. s

110 BAYVIEW BOULEVARD, OLDSMAR, FL 34677 B13-B55-1844 fax 813-B55-2218
August 3, 2009

Harbor Branch Environmental Laboratory
Project No: 93623

Don Hash
5600 US 1 North
Fort Pierce, FL. 34946~

Laboratory Report

FDEP Report form attached for the following samples:

Cliert Project Description: 2135265
Sample Number Sarmple Description Date & Time Coflected Datg & Time Received
07/118/09  10:30 07117109 08:40

93623.01 2135265 QD1EF

LY
Test results presented in this report meet all the requirernents of the NELAC standards. A,M"'“x c\/(‘

Approved By: Francis . Daniels, Laboratory Director
Leslie C. Boardman, Q.A, Manager

T ——

FDOCH Laboratory No. EB4129
P NELAP Accredited
Page 1 0of 3
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SOoOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC.

110 BAYVIEWW BOLLEVARO, W DSMAR, FL 346877 813855 16844 {ax 8138552219

Harbor Branch Environmental Laboratory August 3, 2009
2135265 ’ Sample No.:  93623.01
Sample ID: 2135265 001EF PWS ID:

Radionuclides
62-550.310(6)

DOH Lab
Contaminant Caontaminant Analysis Analyticat RBL Analysis Analysis  Ceriification
D Name MCL  Units Resull Qualifier Method Lah MD1, ** Errar  Analysis Date Time #
4002 Gross Alpha (Incl. Uranium) e pCiL 20 U1 EPA 800.0 20 3 1.7 07/28/69 03:19  EB43I29
4006 Combined Uranium 30 ugiL 0.2 US532 EPA 2008 0.2 .- D7122/09 EB7604
4408 Cambined Uranium 20 pCiL 41 U832 EPA 2003 [V I B — U7122/09 E87694
4020 Radium-226 5* pCill 06 EPA 203.4 003 1 0.2 07/28/09 14:51 Eg4129
4030 Radium-228 5 pCiL 0.3 L1 EPA RA-05 03 1 0.2 07/30/09 16:22  Es4i29

* Combined Lignit
*** If the results exceed 5 pCill, a measurement for radium-226 is required.
If the resulls exceed 15 pCilk, measuwrements for radium-226 and uranium are required.

* Qualifiers:
U.832 Anaite was undelected. Indicated concaniration is MDL. Analysis subgontracted to Katahdin Analvtical Services, FDOH Cert. No, EB76504. Uranium analysis run by EPA 2008,
n Analyte was nat d; indicaled pon is mothod Son Fmit. Rad ¥ MOL i sample specific and matrix dependent.

Page 2013
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HARBOR BRANCH ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY

Harbor Bramch
560¢ U. S. 1 North, Ft. Pierce, FL. 34946, 772-465-2400 ext. 292

Subcontracting Form 00t A

REV 001

T

Environmental Laboratory
Fax: (772) 467-1584 (0 2 3 Effective Date 12/05/2002
CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD
Receiving Laboratory: .. J }9{—
The samples are to be shipped by __ ¥ EPEX to arrive on g . TAT:_ S 7D
1508
HARBOR BRANCH ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUIRED COLLECTION REMARKS
= -
Pézmcr NAME: ﬂ } 5 2 3&) PRESERVATIVE
- SAMPLE TYPE: Composite = C, Grab = G, Preservative: HCl = I, HNO; = N, Na,§50, = 8T, ﬁi\ & ‘Q §
8 H,50, = S, NaOH = SH, Unpreserved = U ik NN <
2]
;’ MATRIX: Drinking Waler = DW, Groundwater = GW, Surface Water = SW, Wastewater = WW, Soil or solids = % & § §
s 5, Waste = W, Oil =0 Q
Clemt Cade. MATRIX COLLECTION TVEE HBEL SAMPLE 1D “ § ﬁ %\ SAMPLE COMMENTS
DATE TIME Boufez
A A Y 4

L

RE )4 wto | A135 R o0l e

[CP, Bs>

RELINQUISHED BY:

RELMINQUISHED BY: DATE TIME L

/‘/7
W . /|
2 ool {lril (PTCS, gosl [Tl




FLORIDA CERTIFICATION NUMBER E87604

ANATYTILAL SERVICES

REPORT OF ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Client:  Kathryn Nordmark Lab Sample iD:  5C4047-002

Southern Analytical Laboratories, Inc Report Date: 7/2412009

110 Bayview Bvd. PO No.: 12554

Oldgmar, FL 34677 Project: Uranium Projsct

Date Date
Sample Description Matrix Filtered Sampled Recelved
93623.01 AQ NO{Tl‘Jiaf) 07/15/2000 07720/2008
Parameter Result Units Adjusted Dilution PQL Analytical Analysis By Prep Prepped By Qc Noles
PQL Factor Method Date Method Date
URANIUM U 0.000200 mgil 000200 1 00002 EPAZ0D8 /2209 EAM  EPAZ200.8  TR109  AJBZGZHCWA
‘ Katahdin Analytical Services SC4047 page 0000004 of 0600019
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler - Please type or print legibly)

System Name:

o ewsos L T

System Type (checkone) | Community [ INontransient Noncommunity [ |Transient Noncommunity
Address:

City:  State: ZP Code:

Phone #: Fax#: —-

E-Mail Address: o . _ _

SAMPLE INFORMATION (o be completed by sampler}

Sample Number: Location Code (if known).

Sample Date: N Sample Time: - .

Sample Location (be specific). Trip Blank-de B 7 ]

Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting results for trhalomethanes and haloaceticacids):  mgil Fieldpd:

Sample Type (Check Only One)

[ |Distribution

[ IEntry Point ito Distribution)

[ IPlant Tap not for compliance with 62-550)
|_IRaw (at wel or intake)

[ IMax Residence Time

| _|Ave Residence Time

[ INear First Customer

_—

*See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions.
Note: See 62-550.512(3) for additional requirements

Reason(s) for Sample (Check all that apply)

[ _|Quarterly (which Qtr?
[ ISpecial (not for comptiance with 62-550)
[ IViolation Resolution
[ |Replacement (of Invalidated Sample)

[ |Routine Compliance (with 62-550)

[ IConfirmation of MCL Exceedence*
{ JComposite of Muitipte Sites™*

[ |Clearance (permitting)

[ |Other: .
Sampiing Procedure Used or Other Comments: _

** See 62-550.550(4} for requirements and
attach a restlts page for each site.

for Nitrate or Nitrite MCL exceedences.

Sampler's Name:
Sampler's Phone #:

Sampler's E-Mail Address:

Sampler's Fax #:

CERTIFICATION {10 be completed by sampler)
J

Print Name )

Print Title

do HEREBY CERTIFY that the above public water system and sample collection informaticn is

_~tompleted and correct.

cignature:

Reporting Format 62-550.730  Effective January 1995, Revised January 2004

~ Date:
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab - Please lype o print legibly)
ATTACH A CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET

LabName:  HBEL, Inc. Florida Certification #: E96080
Address: 5600 US 1 North Cerfification Expiration Date:  06/30/2010 -
Fort Pierce, FL 34946 Phone #: {772) 465-8584 3

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Dale Sample(s) Received:: 7/15/09
PWS 1D (From Page 1): Sample Number (From Page 1):
Lab Assigned Report Number or Job ID: 2135265002
Group(s) Analyzed and Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply):

Inorganics Synthetic Organics Volatite Organics Disinfection Byproducts

A7 [ Al 30 [Hall 21 [ ITrihalomethanes

| |Partial [ ]Ail Except Dioxin " iPartial | Haloacelic Acids

[ INitrate [ IPartial [ IBromate

INitrite [ IDioxin Only Radionuclides [ |Chlorite

' Single Sampl
[ ]Asbestos Only @ ing P? Secondaries
L |Qtrly Composite* W‘E—
Were any analyses subcontracted? X Yes No L ,
- T . Partial
If yes, please provide DOH certification numbers:  EB4129E87604 -
ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB
CERTIFICATION
L, FEricCharest _ , _ ____ Laboratory Manager
{Print Name) : {Print Title)

do HEREBY CERTIFY that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the
National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC).

Signature _HW/ __Date _ O7-Aug-09 o
* Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the aitached analysis results will resuit

in rejection of the report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH
Bureau of Laboratory Services.
** Please provide radiological sample dates locations for each quarter,

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (lo be completed by DEP or DOH)

Sample Collection Info Satisfactory: | JYes [ INo Sample Analysis Info Satisfactory: [ [Yes [ [No
[_IReplacement Sample(s) Requested (dircle o highlight grou(s) above} | _|Revised Report Requested (cire o highlight groupis) above)
| |Additional Monitoring Required (circle or highlight groupis) above)

Reason(s): | JMCL(s) Exceeded | |Detection(s) __lincomplete Report
- IMissing Analyte Sheetfs) | |Location Unsatisfactory ' ]Analysis Unsatisfactory
_|Other. o - o
Person Notified: Date Notified: -
— o L . —
~omments: _ o o o o
Date Reviewed: 'DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:

Reporting Format 62-550.730  Effective January 1995, Revised Janvary 2004
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HBEL, Inc.

5600 5. | North, Fort Plerce, FL 34946

Phone: (772) 465-8584
)"_‘\

Client:

Sample Location: Trip Blank-de
Sampling Date:

Date Received: 7/15/09 12:36

Fax: (772) 467-1584

VOLATILE ORGANICS
62 - 550.310 (4) (a)

Agqua Utilities Florida, Inc.

Workorder:

Tangerine Triannual

Sampie Number:

PWS ID (From Page 1):

2135265002

Contam Analysis , Analytical Lab Analysis DOH Lab
ID Contam Name MCL Units Result Qual. Method MDL RDL Date/Time Cert#
2378 124-Trichlorcbenzene  [70]  ug/l 0.12U EPA 524.2 0.12 0.5 7/28/09 2:12  E86080
2380 cis-12-Dichioroethene [70]  ug/k 0.25U EPA 524.2 0.25 0.5 7/28/09 2:12  E96080
2055 Total Xylenes [10000] ug/l. 0.41U EPA 5242 0.41 0.5 7/28/09 2:12  E96080
2964 Dichioromethane (5) ug/ll 0.43U EPA 524.2 0.43 0.5 7/28/092:12  E96080
2968 1,2-Dichlorobenzene  [600] ug/l 0.15U EPA 524.2 0.15 0.5 7/28/09 2:12  E96080
2060 14-Dichlorobenzene [75] ug/lt 0.18U EPA 524.2 0.18 0.5 7/28/092:12  E96080
2976  Vinyl chloride (11 ug/ll 0.25U EPA 524.2 0.25 0.5 7/28/08 2:12  E96080
47 1,1-Dichloroethene 7] ug/lL 035U EPA 5242 0.35 0.5 7/28/09 2:12 ES6080
2979  tans-1.2-Dichloroethene  [100] ug/i. 0.30U EPA 524.2 0.30 0.5 7/28/09 2112  E96080
2080 1,2-Dichloroethane [31 uglt 0.21U EPA 524.2 0.21 0.5 7/28/09 2:12  E96080
2981 1,11-Trichloroethane  [200] wug/l 0.31 U EPA 524 2 0.31 0.5 7/28/09 212 E96080
28982 Carbon tetrachloride  [J] ug/l 0.36 U EPA 524.2 0.36 0.5 7/28/09 2:12  E96080
2983 1,2-Dichloropropane 5] ug/L 0.24U EPA 524 2 0.24 0.5 7/28/092:12  E96080
2984  Trichloroethene [3] uglt. 017 U EPA 524.2 017 0.5 7/28/092:12  E96080
2985 1,1,2-Trichtoroethane  [5] ug/l 0.22U EPA 524.2 0.22 0.5 7/28/09 212 E96080
2987  Tetrachloroethene 3] ug/l 0.26 U EPA 524.2 0.26 0.5 7/28/09 2:12  E96080
2089 Chlorobenzene [100) wuglk 047U EPA 524.2 0.17 0.5 7/28/092:12  E96080
2990 Benzene {13 ugh. 015U EPA 524.2 0.15 0.5 7/28/09 2:12 E96080
2091 Toluene [1000] ugl 0.26U EPA 524.2 0.26 0.5 7/28/092:12  E96080
2992 Ethylbenzene [700] ug/l 047U EPA 524.2 0.17 0.5 7/28/09 2:12  E96080
2006  Styrene 701  ugl. 047U EPA 5242 0.17 0.5 7/28/092:12  E96080

Reporling Format 62-650.730
Effective January 1995, Revised January 2007

* Resuls must be reported with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Results Qualified with A, F, H,N, O, T, Z, 7, =,

unacceplable for compliance with 62-560, Resulls qualified with a J, Q, R, or ¥ must be accompanied by written justification and wiil be evaluated on a case by case basis. To

avoid a monitoring viglation, unacceptabile results must be reptaced with acceptable results from samples collected during tha same maoniloring period.

TNUS 1 North
+ . Pierce, FI. 34946

FDOH # E96080
Printed: 8/7/09

4155 St. Johns Pkwy Suite 1300
Sanford, FL 32771

FDOH # £E83509
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‘ i&lorida Department c;f Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (1o be completed by sampler ~ Plaass type or print lagibly}

System Name: Aqua Utities of Florida pwsios: | ¥4 8 ;] W3 WA q

Systemn Type (check one); \EI Communtty  [[] Nontransient Noncommunity [ Translent Noncommunity
Address: 140 Yope Stresi

City: Longwood State: FL ZIP Code: 32750
phone #: U7 - DA -RA Fax# 407339-7490

E-Mall Address: _21@

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler)

Sampis Number: A(S05698001 Location Code {f known) :
Sample Date:  11/05/2009 Sample Time: 15:30 AM [@ {circie one)

Sample Location (be spedific): Tranfering POE

Disinfectant Residual (Required when reparting results for irthalomethanes and haloacetic acids): mg/L  Field pH:
Sample Type L‘M- Only One) Reason(s} for Sample ¥)
] pistibution E Routine Compiance (with 62-550) [ Quarterly (Which Quarter? ___ )
\E Entry Polnt (1o Distritution) ] Confirmation of MCL Exceedance * ] Special (not for compiiance with £2-560)
[ Piant Tap (not tor compiance wan 62-650y [} Composite of Muitiple Sites = [} Violation Resolution
] Raw (at wal or intane) [ Clearance (permiting) {7} Repiacement (of invelldated Sample)
[J Max Residenca Time (] Other:
[[] Ave Residence Time Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments:
[J Near First Customer
*See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and “'See 62-550.550{4) for requirements and
NOTE: See 62-550.512(3) for additional attach a resuits page for aach site.

for nitrate or nitrite MCL exceadances.

Sampler's Name: v

Sampler's Phone #: " Sampler's Fax #: ) j/ 07 ﬁ = 7} %
Sampler’s E-Mai Address: Q?MM/J al oo
CERTIFICATION (10 ba compiated by sampler)

\__ ecry A(N0rfhy —Oper 1

({Print Nams) {Print Tile)
do HEREBY CERTIFY that the above public water system and sampie collection information is
complete and cotrect.
",
Signature: Date;

Reporting Fonnat 62-550.730
Effective Jenuery 1935, Revised Jenuary 2004 Page [ of 4
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (io be complaied by lab — Plaase type or print legibly)
ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET ¢

Lab Name: Advanced Environmental ratories, inc Floride Certification #: EB307B

Address: 528 8. North Lake Bivd, Sulte 1018 Coeriification Expiration Date:  §8/30/2010
Altamonts Springs, FL 32701 Phone #: _(407)837-1594

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (o be completed by tab) Date Sample{s) Received: 11062009

PWS ID (From Page 1 34[8 /M Sample Number (From Page 1) AQ9D56899001

Lab Assigned Report Number or Job ID: A0905899001
Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compkance with Chapter 62-550, FA.C.  {Check all thet apply):

inorganics Synthetic Organics Volatiie Organics ~ Disinfection Byprogucts
Oanar Oaxso CJan21 - (] Trihalomethanes -
(] Partial [[] An Except Dioxin [ Partia) [(] Haloacetic Acids
[Initrate O Pattiat [IBromate
(] Nitrite (1 Dioxin Only nuclides [ Chiorite
[J Asbestos Only (] single Sample
L] Cirly Composite** Sscondaries
CJan14
Were any analysas subcontracted? [ ]Yes [1]No [X] partial

if yes, pleasa provide DOH certification numbers;
ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB *

CERTIFICATION

I, _Sheila Wikcox . __Project Manager
(Print Name) (Print Title)

do HEREBY CERTIFY that akt attached analytical data are comect and unless noted meet alf requirements of the National
Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (MELAC),

Slgnatura __;;}L.-_Q.. _L.=_|.—~Q~m Date; o ~la -~ Oq

* Fallure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH labo.rﬂiuhonmmbarandammemmmesmdfuﬂumgdanalyﬁs
mutswilmhreiocﬂonofﬂ'lampoﬂ.powblaenforcemruagahalmepubﬂcwalersystamrmfalmmswnpla and may
result in notification of the DOH Buresu of Laboratory Services.

“Hmmﬂemdﬂdmdm& locations for each quarter.

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (10 be completed by DEP or DOH)

Sample Collection Info Satlsfactory: [JYes [ JNo Sample Analysis Info Satisfactory; [JYes [JNo

[[] Replacement Sample(s) Requested (crw or highignt grus(s) azeve) [ ]| Revised Report Requiested icicte or highight grousts) sbove)
D Additional Monitoring Required  (crcie or Mghight oroupls) above)

Reason(s): (] MCL(s) Exceeded [JDetection(s) {(C) Incomplete Report
[] Missing Analyte Sheet(s) [ Location Unsatisfactory [CJ/Analysis Unsatisfactory
] Other:

Person Notified: Date Notified:

Commants:

Date Reviewed: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:

Reporting Format €2-550.730
Effective January 1995, Revised Junuary 2004 Page 2ol 4
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

SECONDARY CONTAMINANTS Report Number / Job ID:  A0S05688001
62-550.320 PWS ID (From Page 1):
Contam 2 Analysis . Analytical Lab Analysis | Analysis | DOH Lab
ID Kl Hits MCL | Units | Resur |Qualifer| "Method | MDL | Date | Time | Certification #
1920 |Odor 3 | TON @ 8 SM 21508 1.0 [1106/2009| 09:20 E53076

Reporting Format 62-650.730
Effective January 1085, Revised Jariary 2004 Page 3 of4

‘Resulls must be reported with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Adminisirative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Resulls qualiied with A, F, H, N, ©, T, Z. 7. *, ate unacceptatie for

compliance vith 82-550. Resulis qualified with a J, Q, R, or Y must be accompanied by written [ustification and will be evaluated on 3 case by case basis. To avoid a nnitoring violation, unacceplabie

resulls must be replaced with acceptable resudts from samples collected during the same monitoling period.
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DRINKING WATER BACTERIOLOGICAL SAMPLE COLLECTION
AND LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT

= 1 ,‘\HBEL Inc.

5600 US 1 North 4155 St. Johns Parkway
Fort Pierce, FL 34346 Suite 1300 Environmental Testmg Services

FDOH # E96080 Sanford, FL 32771 e Phone (772) 4658584  Fax (772) 467-1584
FDOH # E83509 Lab Receipt Date and Time: 2/
HBEL Report Number: Z { Zé Z ﬁ é Sub-Contract Lab ID: A ——

Analysis Method Requested _— ‘
BC};lert _ IMembrane Filtraton ~ PWS 1D, E 1:} i._J D ‘_] j j Analysis Date and Time:

o Sample Acceptance Criteria:
SystemName: 7 @G E R/ N E 64 RS Sample Preservation @élm [ INotOn ice ¥
System Address: 5 5.5 / Aoron St o @N"tm L] >0 mot
city: M oo LoRA System or Owner's Phone # 3S Q- 787- 0730 Faxi:
Collector: 7, 77 <CALTH Y Collector's Phone # S, An1&
Relinquished By: )‘Z,g% M Received By: Relinquished By:
Date/Time: / /3 / o (193 Date/Time: Date/Time:
Type of Supply: E?C%mmumty Water System DNoncommuniiy Water Systern ermieni-Nonmmmnﬁy Water System | |Limited Use System
{checkonlyone) | [Private Well | iSwimming Pool | [Bottied Water | [Other
Reason for Sampling: (heckonlyone) [ AR ine Compliance _|Repeat _Replacement | IMainClearance | |Well Survey |_Other
Sample Collection Date(s): <~ // 3 // & LABORATORY CERTIFICATE OF ANALY
/ : ~— Total Coliform Analysis Method: (MF) SM32228{Collert) SMe2238
TO BE COMPLETED BY COLLECTOR OF SAMPLE " E coli Analysis Method MF) EC+MUG (m
| Sample | SAMPLE POINT Collection Sample | Disinfect Non Total Data Lab Sample
Number {Location or Specific Address) . Time  Type' Resdmgl | PH | Coiforn | Colfforn | E.Coli | Qual. ’ Number
o i o i :
e * 1005 | p 13 A 2)%p 9.7 00!
y !
2 | Weee A 0?30 | R / 7 A [ 202
3 JoYs Eprewood 2795 D l & 27"9* A / o3
. i { i
f : 09 /. LA A
A 7ose prigwr |°TES|D LT [BX | 2194953 0o ).
| } | |
-
.
Average of disinfectant residuals for routine and repeat samples. {Complete for Key: P-Present A-Absent C-Confluent Growth
icommunity and nontransient noncommunity systems serving populations up to /7 TNTC-Too Numerous to Count TATyrbid
iand including 4,900. Do not include raw or plant samples in the average.) ’ L.C.A. Absence of gas or acid Analyst: =
Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method: PD Colorimetric . T
Perso::j( performing anz-xiysgf is: (=0 _Other Report authorized by: ;}v ec&h' o e o
certified operator (#_C - Y6/ 7 ) ~JEmplo . / Sf/
o ) : by yedbyacertifiedlab| Date:  (£// /é‘ Unless otherwise noted, all fest results
_ Supenvised by a certfied operalor ) —Employed by DEPOrDOH | contained it i this fbport meet &'.'appkcabzs Method, Laborato;rand NELAC
o ‘ guidelines. Q s regarding this report should be directed to the report
E Name and Mailing Address of Persen!;rm to Receive Report Slonsiory sl the bl
A Utie. L ‘"m"“ e =
[ /4 A ,, - __Satistactory L__[Repeat Samples Required
P o Box Y26 3/0 P 'Aa: [ lincomplete Collection Information [ Replacement Samples Required
T . Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH:
. LeesBURG, FL. BH7HT i Page | o [  DEPIDOH Reviewing Offcia
L
1 DEP Sample Types: D=Distributon (Routine Compliance), C=Repeal or Check, R=Raw; N=Eniry o Disbibuion; P=Plant Tap, S+Special {clearance, et | 2 Defined in Fiorida Administative Code Rube 62-160
Top Form - ORIGINAL Meddia Foem - LABORATORY Pink Fom - CLIENT
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Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc.

1100 Thomas Avenue
Leesburg, FL 34748

Attention: Jack Lihvarcik

Dear Mr. Lihvarcik-

. !H FEB 2 3 2007 IU
Florida Department of L

LT —

. ¥ 14T Kortkamp
Environmental Pro L G
Central District Michae]l W. Sole
33)9 Maguise Boulevard, Suite 232 Secretary

Orlando, Florida 32803-3767

February 15, 2007

OCD-FW-55-07-0088

Orange County - PW
Tangerine Water Company
PWS ID Number 3481329

The Department conducted a sanitary survey of your public water system on February 1, 2007. This
inspection was conducted by Chris Rossing. A copy of the Sanitary Survey Report is enclosed for your

reference and records.

There were no deficiencies at your water plant at the time of our visit. The overall operation of the water
plant was good, which is a credit to both you and your operator. The Department appreciates the

excellent work being done on your water system and values your continued spirit of cooperation in
complying with Department rules.

I you have any questions, please contact Chris Rossing at the above address or by phone at (407) 893-

3318, extension 2294,

KMD/er
Enclosure (Tank Cleaning Document)

Sincerely,

-~

e P omola

Kim M. Dodson, Environmental Manager
Drinking Water Compliance and Enforcement

ce: Wilham Fontaine, Aqua Ulilities of Florida

Chris Rossing, Drinking Water Compliance and Enforcement
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State of Flonda
Deparniment of Environmental Protection
Central Distnct

SANITARY SURVEY REPORT
Plant Name TANGERINE WATER COMPANY County Orange PWSID# 3481329
Plant Location _ 5539 Huron Street, Tangerine, F1. 32777 Phone  352/732-6027
Owner Name _ Agua Utilities of Florida, Aftn: Jack Lihvarcik Phone 35277326027
Owner Address  P.O. Box 490310, Leesburg, FL. 34749
Contact Person JFIW Connolly Title _Manager of Operations  Phone __ 352/787-0980
This Survey Date 2/1/07 Last Survey Date 4/28/04 Last Ci. Date 1074701
PWS TYPE & CLASS RAW WATER SOURCE
[ community (5C) GROUND; Number of Wells 2

Non-transient Non-community
Non-Community

PWS STATUS
Approved system with approval number & date
3302, 4/28/59

] Unapproved system

SERVICE AREA CHARACTERISTICS
Municipality/Caty

Food Service: [ ]Yes [{No [ JNWA

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
Certified Operator: Yes [ 1No [ Not required
Operator(s} & Certification Class-Number

William Fontaine C-6813

O&MlLog [{Yes [JNo []Notrequired
Operator Visitation Frequency
Hrs/day: Required____ Visit Actual__ Visit
Days/wk: Required, 6 Actual 6
Non-consecutive Days? []Yes [JNo [KN/A
MORs submitted regularly? [X] Yes [ 1No [ IN/A
Data missing from MORs? PdNo [[] Yes [ I N/A

Number of Service Connections 243
Popuiation Served _ 851 Basis Operator
Average Day (from MORs) 135314 _gpd

Max. Day (from MORs) 2880600 _gpd 5/06
Max-day Design Capacity 360,000 gpd
Comments

[] SURFACE/UDI, Source
[ ] PURCHASED from PWS ID #
[] Emergency Water Source

Emergency Waler Capacity

AUXILIARY POWER SOURCE

[ Yes [] None [ Not Required

Source __Katolight Generator

Capacity of Standby (kW) 20

Switchover: BJ Automatic [] Manual

Standby Plan- [ Yes [J No

Hrs Operated Under Load

What equipment does it operate?
] Well pumps
[ ] High Service Pumps _ N/A
B3 Treatment Equipment

Satisfy average day demand? [XJYes {_|No [ JUnk

Comments

4  hrs/mo.

TREATMENT PROCESSES IN USE
Disinfection

What additional treatment is needed?
None

For control of what deficiencies?
N/A

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
Flow Measuring Device
Meter Size & Type _ 4" Master

Backflow Prevention Devices: [<] Yes [ ] No
Cross-connections _ None observed

Wiritten Cross-connectiaon Control Program:__ Yes
Cohform Sampling Plan: [X) Yes [JNo [JN/A
Comments

Flow Meter




PWS ID# 3481329
Date 21407
.: GROUND WATER SOURCE
Well Number 1 z
. Year Drilled 1945 1959
l[ Depth Drilled 438 413
Drithing Method Cable tool Cable tool
Il Type of Grout Unknown Unknown
Static Water Level Unknown Unknown
'I Pumping Water Level Unknown Unknown
Design Well Yield Unknown Unknown
Test Yield Unknown Unknown
Il Actual Yietd (f deferent than rated capacity) Unknown Unknown
Strainer None None
Il Length {outside casing) 130° 176°
Diameter (outside casing) 6" 6
II Material (outside casing) Black iron Black iron
Well Contamination History None *None — see comments
'8 Is inundation of well possible? No No
6 X 6' X 4° Concrete Pad Yes Yes
Septic Tank =200° >200°
l' SET Reuse Water N/A N/A
BACKS | WW Plumbing =100’ >100°
'l, Other Sanitary Hazard N/A N/A
Type Vertical urbine | Vertical turbine
Manufacturer Name Goulds Peerless
'l PUMP | Model Number 6DH2 Unknown
Rated Capacily (gpm) 250 250
II Moter Horsepower 25 25
Well casing 12" above grade? Yes Yes
II Well Casing Sanitary Seal Yes Yes
Raw Water Sampling Tap Yes Yes
Above Ground Check Valve Yes Yes
l' Fence/Housing Yes Yes
Well Vent Protection Yes N/A

COMMENTS _Provide infoomation for items marked "unknown.” *Weit #2: De tu repeated total coliform positive
— raw water samples, disinfection and a 20-sample survey was required to determine if the well is susceptible to microbial
¢ contamination Resuits of the January 2006 bacteniological survey were satisfactory.

l 3




PWS ID # 3481329

Date 21107

CHLORINATION (Disinfection)

m Type: [ Gas [J Hypo

STORAGE FACILITIES

{G) Ground {(H) Hydropneumatic (E) Elevated

Make _Chem-Tech (3) Capacity__ 30 _gpd {B) Bladder {C) Clearwell
Chiorine Feed Rate _ 65% stroke Tank Type/Number "
Avg. Amount of Cl; gas used N/A -
Chlorine Residuals: Plant _ 202 Remote _>22 Eep aqty (gal) e
Remote tap location __5107 Dora Drive Matenal Steel
DPD TestKit: [x] On-site %] With operator Gravity Drain Yes
ll [JNone L] Not Used Daily o
Injection Points _ Prior to hydropneumatic tank By-pass Piping Yes
Booster Pump Info N/A Pressure Gauge Yes
|| CemmETE Sight Glass or Yes
' Level Indicator
Fittings for Yes
Il Chlorine Gas Use | YES NO | Comments | Sight Glass
Dudl System 1 O PRV/IARV PRV
II Auto-s\o{'lchover 0 O On/Off Pressure 35/60
Alarms: 0 . Access Padlocked Yes
Loss of Cl; sapabitity
ll Lossof Cly rediguat | 3 [ PeirEn s
C); leak detect O 0
s Scal.e X
. Chained Cylinders \ [1 [
Reserve Supply ‘I;] ]
ll Adequate Air-pak [N U
Sign of Leaks U \E]
“ Fresh Ammonia [] [51\ “HIGH SERVICE PUMPS
Ventilation O OY Putap Nurnber
Room Lighting O 0 \ Type
ll Warning Signs O a \ Make \
Repair Kits 3 [} & Model
l' Fitled Wrench O 0 \ Capacity (gpm) \
Housing/Protection | ] [ N\ Motar HP ﬁ‘\\
Date Installed N
AERATION (Gases, Fe, & Mn Remova T TRONERES
Type Capacity Comments

Aerator Ccﬁdﬁion\ce\
Bloodworm Presern

Visible Algae Growth T~

Protective Screen Condiion

Comments T~
\\

Q-"}H'&E
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PWS D # 3481329

'\ ‘ Date 2107

DEFICIENCIES:

No deficiencies noted during this inspection. Nice work!

ll COMMENTS/REMINDERS:
» Monitoring for nitrate and nitrite must be conducted at the point of entry to the distribution system no
|| tater than December 31, 2007. Early sampling is recommended.
Results shall be submitted within the first ten days fellowing the end of the required monitoring penod,
Il or the first ten days following the month in which the sample results were received, whichever time is
shortest.

o The consumer confidence report (CCR) must be delivered to consumers and the Department no later

than July 1, 2007, and certification of delivery of the CCR must be submitted 1o the Department no later
'l than August 10, 2007.

e Provide date of last cleaning for finished dnnking water storage tank. A document explaining some
Il requirements for tank maintenance is enclosed.

s

~

{
i
i
|

inspector Trtle Env. Specialist [ Date 2/5/07
Il ‘4—2}1’/‘;"1 :
Approved by Title ___Environmental Manager Date 2/15/07
5
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FINISHED-DRINKING-WATER STORAGE TANK CLEANING & INSPECTION

Provide documentation of cleaning for finished water storage tanks.

Accumulated sludge and bio-growths shall be cleaned routinely {i.c., at least annually) from ail treatment facilities
that are in contact with raw, partially treated, or finished drinking water and that ate not specifically desipned o
collect sludge or support a bio-growth; and blistering, chipped, or cracked coatings and linings on treatment or
storage facilities in contact with raw, partially treated, or finished dnnking water shall be rehabilitated or repaired.

Provide docwmentation of inspection and cleaning of finished water storage tanks,

Finished-drinking-water storage tanks, including conventional hydropneumatic tanks with an access manhole but
excludmg bladder- or diaphragm-type hydropneumatic tanks without an access manhole, shall be checked at least
annually to ensure that hatches are closed and screens are in place; shall be cleaned at least once every five years to
remove bio-growths, caleium or iron/manganese deposits, and sludge from inside the tanks; and shall be inspected
for structural and coating integrity at least once every five years by personnel under the responsible charge of a
professional engineer licensed in Florida. [Rule 62-555.350(2), FA C ]

Al supphiers of water shall keep records documenting that their finished-drinking-water storage tanks, including
conventional hydropneumatic tanks with an access manhole but excluding bladder- or diaphragm-type
hydropneumatic tanks without an access manhole, have been cleaned and inspected during the past five years in
accordance with subsection 62-555.350(2), F.A.C. [Rule 62-555.350(12)fc), FAC]

Provide documentation showing proper disinfection following cleaning and/or inspection of the finished-
drinking-water storage tank.

Before new or altered storage facilities and storage facilitics taken out of operation for repair or mamtenance that
might lead to contamination of water are placed into, or returned to, operation, they shall be properly disinfected in
accordance with American Water Works Association {(AWWA) Standard C652. [Rule 62-555 340(1), F.A C.]

Note; Disinfection methods allowing discharge of the initially heavily chlorinated water that may contan various
chlorinated organic compounds into the distribution system are discouraged. It is advised that the free chlorine
residual in the storage facility be reduced to 2 concentration approprizate for distribution by completely draining the
storage facility and refilling with potabie water.

Prior o disposal of heavily chlorinated water from the tank disinfection process, the environment into which the
chlorinated water 1s being discharged shall be inspected, and if there is any likelihood that the chlorinated discharge
will cause damage, then a reducing agent shall be apphed to the water to be wasted to thoroughly neutralize the
chlorine residual in the water. Federal, state, or local environmental regulations may require special provisions or
permits prior to disposal of highly chlorinated water. The proper authorities should be contacted prior to disposal of
highly chlorinated water.

Provide results of & bacteriological evaluation following disinfection.

Bacteriological evaluations to verify proper disinfection of storage facilities shall be conducted. A total of at least
two samples - each taken on a separate day and taken at [east six hours apart from the other sample(s) -- shall be
collected at each of the locations indicated in the applicable AWWA standard. The chilorine residual in the facilities

shall be no more than four milligrams per liter. Samples containing more than four milligrams per liter of total
chlorine shall be considered invalid. [Rule 62-555.340(2)a), F.A.C]

If any sample shows the presence of total coliform, the facilities shall be redisinfected and resampled until two
consecutive samples at each sampling location show the absence of total coliform. [Rule 62-555.340(24b), F.A.C.)

Bacteriological test results shall be considered unacceptable if the tests were completed more than 60 days before
the Department received the results. [Rule 62-555.340(2)c), F.A C)

7
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FINISHED-DRINKING-WATER STORAGE TANK CLEANING & INSPECTION
Page 2 0f 2

Except as allowed under the next paragraph and except as allowed under special construction permit conditions
established in accordance with paragraph 62-555.533(2)(f), F.A.C,, no disinfected storage facilities shall be placed
into, or returned to, operation until a bacteriological evaluation has been satisfactorily completed, results of the
evaluation have been submitted to the appropriate Department of Environmental Protection {DEP) District Office,
and said DEP District Office has approved the facilities for operation. [Rule 62-555.340(3), FA.C]

When constructing or altering storage facilities, for which a public water system construction permit is not required
per subsection 62-555.520(1), F.A.C., and when tzking storage facilities out of operation for repair or maintenance
that might lead to coatamination of water, the facilities may be placed into, or returned to, operation without the
Depariment’s approval after disinfection and satisfactory completion of a bacteriological evaluation. The results of
the bacteriological ¢valuation shall be submitted to the appropriate DEP District Office along with the next monthly
operation report(s), or if no monthiy operation report is required, within ten days after the end of the month during
which the bacteriological evaluation was completed. [Rule 62-555.340(4), F.A.C.]

Ensure proper notification to affected customers and the Department.

Suppliers of water shall notify affected water customers in writing or via telephone, newspaper, radio, or television
by no tater than the previous business day before taking public water system (PWS) components out of operation
for planned maintenance or repair work if the work is expected to adversely affect finished-water quality or
mterrupt water service to any service connection [Rule 62-555 350(10Kd), F.A C}

Suppliers of water shall telephone, and speak directly to a person at, the appropriate DEP District Office by no later
than the previous business day before taking PWS components out of aperation for planned maintenance or repair
work if the work is expected to advenely affect finished-water quality, interrupt water service to 150 or more

service connections or 350 or more people, interrupt water service to any one service connection for more than eight
hours, or necessitate the issuance of a precautionary "boil water™ notice tn accordance with the Department of
Health's {DOH) “Guidelines for the Issuance of Precautionary Boil Water Notices™ as adopted in Rule 62-555 335,
F.A.C. [Rule 62-555.350{10Xd), FAC]

Suppliers of water shall issue precautionary “boil water” notices as required or recommended in the DOH’s
“Guidelines for the Issuance of Precautionary Boil Water Notices” as adopted in Rule 62-555.335, F.A.C. [Rule 62-
555350(11), F.AC]

Suppliers of water shall descnbe in the monthly operation reports all emergency or abnormal operating conditions
and all maintenance or repair work that involves taking out of operation public water system components other than
water service lines. [Rule 62-555.350{10)e), F.A.C]

Supphers of water shall describe in the operation and maintenance logs all emergency or abnormal operating
conditions and all maintenance or repair work that involves taking out of operation public water syslem components
other than water service lines. [Rule 62-555.350(10)e), F.A.C.]
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